
March 8, 2011 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5901 

Re: FERPA Violation 

Dear Compliance Administrator, 

I am a client of the State of Florida (b)( ); (b)( Program ~, as a 
consequence of my disability. The (b) program is providJng bUnding for m . 05t-
secondary education at , )( ( ) University b) in Miami. (b)(6), norma",I;mt;";;n 
method of funding involves my su miSSion of each semesters billing from . ) and w~~r (b) 

review and determination of their portion of the costs. Once that is done (b){6) sue,j:,;';';"'-' 
voucher payable to~which I then submit it to the Bursars (Cashiers) office. I have 
been a student atE[Jsince the spring 2010 semester and that is the way things have 
been handled. 

When I went to the Bursars office this semester (spring 2011) , I was informed that ~ 
would not accept theIT§[]voucher unless I f,igned certain FERPA waiver documents 
copy attached). The first document appears to be a release of my FERPA rights 
regarding my Parents access to my records. I am Eillyears old and although I live with 
my parents, I have· not been filed as their :iependant on their tax returns for the last two 
years . As I provide foy all !'try own edl:cational expenses there is no practical need for 
my parents to get ir.volveu. However, thi!=i. is not the major problem. The real issue is 
the second document given to me. This documents is entitled '1(b)(6);(b)(tlc) I 
University - Third Party Billing form". 

This document requires that: "The Student shall also be required to submit any and all 
documentation required by~to invoice the Third Party Entity. including the 
documentation outlined in this fonn". It further stipulates that "The Student 
understand and agrees that he/she shall be liable for timely payment to ~of any 
tuition, fees or other sums that are not paid by the Students Third Party Entity" . As a 
Client ofB[], a State of Florida agency, I rely on them to properly process my 
application for funds, first, to confirm my eligibility, and second , to calculate the funds 
payable tol(b)(6i1 I depend onll[Jto pay for my education to allow me to be able to reach 
my career goal. If this benefit was not available to me I would not be able to attend 
college based on TY ,urrent financial situation. As E!!ITl is part of the Florida Department 
of Education, and b)(6 is part of that same government entity, the voucher is basically 
pia~ing money from one pocket into another. Also, why should. I be held responsible if 
the State of Florida defaults on its own payment to itself? _ 

Most disturbingly, and the reason I have contacted your Agency, is the requirement to 
submit a FERPA Waiver Farm, The document states 'The Student must fully execute a 
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FERPA Waiver form authorizing FlU to release the Student's information that is required 
by the Third Party Entity for the purposes outlined herein". Why must I waive a civil 
right and my privacy for the State of Florida to pay itself? This is even more disturbing 
as information may relate to my disability. 

As you are aware, confidentiality of disability related documentation is very important. In 
part, this stems from the fact that one is not considered a person with a disability and 
entitled to protection under federal law unless that individual chooses to identify as such 
and to request that protection. This is the only federal civil rights law that acknowledges 
the right of the individual not to be included within the protected class. The Family 
Education Rights and Privacy Act, provides for certain personnel of a given institution to 
have access to the educational records of enrolled students. Some disability-related 
information is clearly medical in nature, and because the ADA promises no lesser level 
of protection to someone with one disability than another, it seems an appropriate 
extension to consider all my information to be medical information and to hold it with the 
same degree of confidentiality. 

Further, requiring me to waive my FERPA rights for~to accept my State of Florida 
Voucher is in direct violation of Federal Law which prohibits waivers from being required 
for the receipt of services. Specifically, US Code Title 20, Chapter 31, Subchapter III, 
Part 4, § 1232g a.1 states: 

(0) A student or a person applying for admission may waive his right of access 
to confidential statements described in clause (iii) of subparagraph (C) except , 
that su ch waive (b)(o) (b)( (e) 

(i) the st of all persons 
making c 
(ii) such rpose for which th ey 
were spe reauired as a 
condition or receipt of any 
other ser 

I matter, For a practica 
be appropriat 
disclosure of 

e for my 
informati 

tiQn. 

ommunicate as m 
lIowing the 
31 states: 

(a) An educational agency or institution may disclose personally identifiable 
information from an education record of a student without the consent 
required by §99.30 if the disclosure meets one or more of the following 
conditions: 

ay 

(4) (i) The disclosure is in connection with financial aid for which the student 
has applied or which the student has received, if the information i§. 
necessary for such purposes as to: 

(A) Determine eligibility for the aid; 
(B) Determine the amount of the aid; 
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COMPLAIN T UN DER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIG HTS AND PRIVACY ACT (FERPA} 

October 29, 2012 

TO: Fami ly Policy Compl iance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
40D Maryland Avenue. S .w. 
Washington , D.C. 20202-4605 

RE: Schoo l In Violation Of FERPA 

I hereby lodge an official complaint ag ainst the School District of Kalamazoo Public Schools on behalf ofl1b){6): (b)(7( I 
who allcndsftb l(6) 1b1<1(¢) I School for what I believe to be: 

[X] Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
I J A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 

The nature of th e complaint ;s as checked 

, , 
"11 
" I 

( ] Cha llenge to Record or Content 

Inaccurate 
_ _ Misleading 
_'_ Incomplete 
_ _ Inappropriate 

III', 

I~y 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

Ti tle: Incident ~.!W..Q..CL12·1~ 
Oate:_Oct~ 2Q1£ 
Person responsible for Entry or person currently mHintalning record:~lb)(6). (b)(7{C) ~ 
Dale challenged content discoveredJ.QL1 1,"I2~O~1~2~____ ' , 

[ J Alleged Violations of Act o r Regu lations 

_X __ Failure to provide notification of all rights (totally or in needed language) 
__ F aiture to publish toca! access and hearing procedures 
_ _ Inappropria le person(s) grant denied access 
__ Failure to provide inlerprelalion assistance as requesled 
_ _ Failure to provide requested he<l ring 
_ _ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
_ _ Failu re of hearing omcer to provide written opinion within reasonable lime 
_ _ Inappropriate sharing 0 1 con/identri:j l lnformalion 

Other: _ _ ___ ___ ____ _ _ _ _ _ _ 

Date of Violalion: 10/11 120.12.,---,-,-_-,-_ _ _ 
Date V iolation Discovered if different from above: _ ___ ___ _ 

Other Relevant Information: 

" 
, 

I 
! 

10/11 /2012 - Learned of an incidenl involving my son, !{bU6l fblm Hor which he received a suspension. Verbally 
req uested the school's incident report. 

10/1 5(2012 - Verbally requested the schoor s Incident report again . We were told thatlhey Vlere not authorizetl to 
give it to us 

10/1612012 - Verbally requested the school's Incident report in a meellng with administrators and 504 team We were 
told by the school's prinCIpal that It was not re levant 10 outcome of this meeting. This meeting was then used to 
determine that my son would now have a security escort between classes and lunch alone due to his involvement in 
the incident. 
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1011612012 - Started writing a timelin e of events and preparing a formal letter with a request to receive the incident 
report. 

10/1712012 - Verbally requested the Incidenl report again to secunty officer ann assistant principal. They slated it 
would be complete (with names removed) Ihal day. 

1011712012 - A meeting was set for October 30 at 7: 10 am to discuss incident withEb)(6): (b)(7 Ikbl(61 (bl( I 
Superintendant and the rest of the team. 

10118/2012 - Spoke with ~1(~61~I$~i~[:b l~rt~rc~'~~~~1 Superintendent. and verba ll y requested th e incident report . 

1012212012 - Delivered a",~ ettertol@Wl: (b lm ~ stal ing that we would like the incident report and a written document 
expla ining Ihe security plan fo~y Friday, 101'2612012. 

1012612012 - Received a call from 1(b)(6); (b)(7( Ithal she was trying to galher all materials we requested. She stated 
that she had the incident report. I asked her fo r it She said that it sl ill needed to be ediled and names had to be 
removed . I sa id that plenty of lime had passed for ed iting and that I had been tald editing WCi S co mplete on 
10/18/201 2. She said it was not complete and I wou ld nat have it to review over the week end (dead line passed) . 

1012912012 - Incident report wa s ready for pick-up a1 4:30 pm. 

1013012012 - Mee1ing at 7:10 am to discuss inCident and security plan forl®,(6): (b)(7 1 

Yours Truly, 

biro). (O!l[(CI 
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JOH'\I K. OHII NEV 

Ruthannc Duck 

QtOllgT£9'S' of tije mtllltcb ~tllttS' 
~ouge o( 1\cpresclltnliur.s 
~ln6rJ hlll ( OIl, 101t 205 15-2006 

FebrU:ll)' 26, 2013 

D cpatllTlcot of ,Educ1I.U(J11 i 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
\X'ashioglon, DC 20202-0001 

DelI.r Ruthll.tme: 

16)' l",~cWO~ I" 1l00'~ Om "" Bu ~"' "~ 
w""""""' .... ~_OCt(Hj16 

12(7)n~ tI~ t 

1 :'1 m wdting on behalf of Ill )' cOl\stiLncnt, ((b)(6); (bK7(t) I who has coocerns ahoul 
whetJlr:r or not MontgomCTY Coun£}' Public Schools a~ in violation of the Flimilr 
Educa tioJla l Rights l\od Prj ~'at:f Art (FERPA). Would you please look into dlis nutter un my 
behalf? 

I have 1\u~chcd l>.ns. kb)(6): (b )(7 I Privacy Release and s\lppol'ting docutnt:ntation. Please [day 
the stu.tus update to [Ce\'in 1), l\<1ack, 301-926·0300 01' J5..f; vin,1·I;Kk@n1liiLhom~:,g{Jv . 

'OJank you fOI your cooperation in this regard and £Or your efforts on behalf of MIs. 
1(b){6): (6)(7 I 

] KD/km 

Sirtce!'Ciy. 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

John K. De.bne)' 
Member o f Congress 
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February 12,2013 

Office of Rep. John K. J)alaney 
9801 Washingtonian Boulevard, Suite 330 
Gnithc.rsburg, MD 20878 

Rc: MCPS Policy· Denying Parents and Students Copies of Educational Documents 

Dcar 81 aff Memher: 

My husband and I arc the parents of four children in Montgomery County Public Schools. Like 
many middle class families in our di£rrict, we both work to provide for our family's needs. 

Montgomety County Public Scho(IJs initiated a policy several years ago that all county unit tests 
and all county mjd~term and final exams f:lTC S(~cured documents and canoot come home with 
stmlenls. MCPS requires parents to schedule appointments during our work day if we wish tn 
see these documents. It may not seem like an extreme burden at fust. But begin to mUltiply 
every unit test by about 8 over the course nr the year. Then multiply the 8 unit tests by 5 
academic subjects (math, science, social studies. English, ","Orld language). You are now up IQ 
40 separ!'l te appointments. Then say you want to review the mid-term exams and final exams for 
5 academic classes. You are now up lO 50 meeti ngs for just one uhild. Now multiply tlle 50 
meeting£ by how mooy children the family has in MCPS. In Ollr case, that would be about 200 
meetings per yell.r during our wOI'k day that we would have to attend. We also have two children 
with disabilities, so our fumiJy 's meeling tolal is moch higher whtn ynu include mulliple 
JEPIEMT meetings as wel l as emergency tcachr.T meetings that OCCllr during the course of <I 

typical year. 

Now imagine if you were our employers whom we had to request leflve for these appointmenls 
and how that would impact our job performance anci potentially jeopardize our livelil.l(lod . Tht: 
time Ilt the meeting is also not the only factor. Tm'lgi.oc having tI) commute info DC to bcgin 
work,leave during tb~ middle of the day to attend the meeting, and then commute back into DC 
to fmish out your wOl"kday. The expense of such h'8vc:I baek MId forth is significant as well as 
the time it takes to commute on public tran~p0l1~tion ±i:om our neighborhood to a downtown 
office. The average commute time is ~bolll I hour oue way. Add the two hour commute to the 
meeting time and that is the 8ctualloss of prociuctivity for tbe day. 

MCPS requirement that parents attend nlcetillgs to view these docwnents i~ in it::;elf denyiog 
.working parclI!s access 10 loose documents. It is to o mucb ofa burden tor any parent to hove to 
take ofmu!tiple h.ours from their job 10 attend such meetings. I believe this denial of acccs..<1 is in 
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February 12, 2013 
Page 2 

viola1ion of the federal Family Educationa l Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA). Parcots and 
students need acct!ss to educational records that pertain exclusively to tIm! stul\r.:ut. ObvillllSly, a 
student's aJ')SWCI'S to unit tests aed exams would be cOilliidered yital cducatiolJal record~ tmder 
the defmition p!'Ovided in FERPA. It i .~ alway.~ ill the student's best interest to review these 
documents to retloct on what they did wcll , wbat did they know, what di d they not do well 00, 

what infilnnatioll ~tilllleeds to be learned. and what can they do be1lcr in the future to improve 
their pcrfonnance 0 11 assessments. 

Attached is a Ji ~ t oC cmails detailing how bard it has been to n to see l!~aughteI's exams at 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I School. My daughter, b){). (b)( ( ) is atilligra~ stuuent. She 
:1as an IEP for ADHD and a graphomotor disordeJ'. I was not notified of hcl' mid-tcrm exam 
grades till they were reported on her rep011 card Oll January 31, 2013, On PebHlary 1,2013, I 
sent an email to Mr.I(b){6) : (b)(7(C) I Special Education CooTdinator) requesting that the fir team 
be given the exams so we may review the da. la together at the mr.:eting. The exams were nOl 
provided at the meeting. At that lime aod in a follow-up I Dr. 

fiiiIiliD(principal), l was told the exams were no longer un . 
Later on Fcbruary 11 . 20 13, I received an email lTomMs. at 
1:03pm that the exams were onsite Il.ti(b}(6), (bX I but will be taken 011' in two At 
1: 17pm on February 11, 2013, Ms, l(b)(61 (b I eLllalled me that thesl: ducumcnL<; cannot be brought 
in to all JEP meeting. Why the IDP team was not allowed 10 revi.ew these exams when 
discussing her needs for tlccommodations was shocking to me as u parent palticularly since I was 
the party making the request that the information be shared with the team. In Ms.l(b)(6); (bXI 

email all FeblllCll'Y 12,2013, she stated that I needed to attend meeting!'! on FTiday, FcbrualY 15. 
201 3 from 12:35pm-2:30pm in oIdel' to see th~ exams. III addition. on Fcbrultry 12, 20 13,1 
received an email from Ms.I[b){6);{b} Illt ¥b){6),{b)(7(C) I Scoool that I would have to 
come in on Tuesday, February 12, 2013 if J wished to see my daughter's Student File Ilnd 
Confidentia l FiJe. 

My husband and l ut!t:d help resolving this issue with Mom amery Co unty Public School::;, For 
our most prcssiug needs, we would likt: tu have copies of b)(6}; (b)(7( mid·terlll exams so we 
may review the data with her at home without hnving to lose hours of work to do so . 

Thank you for assistinR us with this matter, Hopefully, MCPS will reconsider this policy and the 
impact it has on aU working parents in our couuty. Please contact me at the aforementioned 
number if you have allY qu estion ... 01' need further documentation. 

Sincerely, 
(b)(') ; (b)(I(C) 
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COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND I'RJVACY ACT 
(FERPA) 

4 March 201 2 

TO : Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washinb~on, D.C. 20202-4605 

)(0). (0)(((0) 

RE: School In Violation OfFF.RJ)A 

By 

I hereh Iud 
at ():{ « 

e an official complaint agatinst thcl(b){6)' (b)(7{G) 

for what I believe to be: 
h for Social Policy and Management 

[xl Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
[x] A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked: 

Ix) FAILlJRE TO PROVIDE RECORDS WHEN REQUESTE\) 

Record challenged may be identified as: 
TitJe:Mceting Notes from Four-Person Meeting held on 8 March 2012 
Date: 8 Mareh 2012 
Person res onsiblc for EDiT or e" 'urrently Illaill (~ ining n~cord :_ 

)( ), )( ( respeetivdy_ 
ace a enge content rscovered: _lJoahle to Challcn~l~ as Records are Being Withheld 

[ x I Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 
_ _ Failure to provide notification orall ri ghts (totally or in needed language) 
_ _ . failure to puhlish local access and hew·jng procedures 
_ _ 'nappropriate person(s) grant denied ac(';ess 
_ _ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
_ __ Failure to provide requested ht.:aring 
_ _ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
_ _ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 
_ _ Inappropriate sharing of eonIidential information 
_x_ Other: Failurc to Grant Access to Records when Requested 
Dat. ofViolation:_12 Murch 2012, 21 March 2012, 26 March 2012 AND 3 April 2012 
Dale Vio lalion Discovered if ditTerent from above: none 
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Other Relc~ant Information: 
A meeting requested by Program Director (b)( ( ) and anended by Mt¥b){6) ; (blU(t) I 
Administrative Assistant Fb)(6);(b)(7(C) I Professor b){ , )( ( ) and M self Grad uate Sludcn~ 
S , Iq~),(6) : (b)(1 I was recorded in detail and at the behest ofl{b){6),{b){7{t) Iby (b){ ):(b) ( ) in the presence 
of myself and Mr.l(bl@j . (blU I During that meeting I requested access to and an ernailed copy of those 
meeting notes, which all parties agreed to without reservation. I have sinec requested these notes four 
separate timcs, first being told f would have access after they were "cleaned up," then being (Old I 
should receive thcm shortly, thcn being told I would fl.'Ccive thcse notes in the form nfa memorandum 
(which did not include said notes), and finally being ini-ormed that these notes arc part ofintemal 
documentation about myself and I would never be allowed access to them, 

lncludcd with this letter please find for your revicw evidence of the above statement in the fonn of PDf 
document copies of the cmails first promising me access and then unequivocally informing mc that I 
would now and all points in the future be denied access to thcsc educational rccords now being 
maintained in some sort of ' secret ' tile on myself. I am also including a copy orthc Memorandum 

rovided which does not include the information requested. Additionally 1 am anaching a PDF of the 
(b)(6); (b) University FERPA policy. and the Dcpartment of Education's guidance on FERPA for 
Students, t()r your refcrenee. 

I respectfully request that the lJ ,So Department of Education assist me in gaining access to every and any 
record hcld by Thcl(b)(6), (b)(7(C) I and/or ~~1,(6) ; (b)(7 IUniversity pertaining to myself as a studcnt of the 
dual degrec "SIDeO" program allhe same. As the encloscd evidence proves a violation ofFERPA has 
taken place hy refusal to grant mc access to these records, 1 request that a review be held to determine 
the appropriate penalty to be enforced, 

I am gratcful at the foresight the U,S. Department of Education and the legislative branch of govcrnment 
has shown in passing the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), and grateful to be an 
Amcrican with all of thc rights and legal protections afforded me by my government. 

bl{ I; {bl(1(CI 

1(b)(61 Since TOughly {w() wecks prior to the meeting for which I've requcsted electronically recorded 
notes, and ever since, I've becn solely singled out multiple times in class by Mr, Fb)(6), (b)U(t) tror 
supposed behaviors exhibited hy a majority of my classmates, and L believe his behavior is dangerously 
close to, or exceeds, the definition of Harassment, I wn including this in my notification of this 
villlation in thc case that Md(b){6l ; (blU(t) I harassing behavior continues, Of should it corne to pass that 
separate complaints regarding this harassment rcsull in another fo rm of com.plaint or legal proceedings. 
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\ 
January 21, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-8520 

By . 

-~.1 , , 

J 

Re: Unresponsiveness bY"~~)~(6~); ~(b~)(7~(~C)C======::]H(blM (b)(7 I to Student 
Written Request to A~end File 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

· _ .. ... .... 

On December 1, 2011 er th F ional Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), I mailed a letter to 
)( {b ( '~!~l , (b) I requesting an amendment of my student file at 

(b){6). (b){ ereas r IS now over 4S days since my request was received byKbl(6): (b l, I seek your guidance 
and assistance in this matter as they have been unresponsive to my written request. 

I received a letter dated December 9, 2011 from 1 ~1~), l51 I registrar, confirming receipt of my 
amendment request per FERPA. The letter also stated that my request would be reviewed and a 

would be forthcoming. As of the date of this letter, no decision response has appeared from 

Whereas FERPA Section 99.20(b) states, "The educational agency or Institution shall decide whether to 
amend the record as requested within a reasonable time after the agency or Institution receives the 
request." Whereas 4S days is the longest amount oftime that FERPA Quotes, Section 99.10(b), as being 
a reasonable period. 

I have enclosed copies of the correspondenc.e mentioned above. 

I respectfully request your office's help in ensuring my rights afforded me in the Act. 

If you have any qUesti~)s/comments, please fee) welcomed to contact me. 

(b)(6) (b1(7(cl 

Enclosures: 3 

cc : l(b){S): I Registrar 
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(b)(6) (b)( '(e) 

December 14, 2010 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

Re: FERPA Violation Wake County Public Schools eWCPS) 

Dear Madame or Sir: 

By 

Enclosed please find a FERPA complaint in the matter of (b)(6); (b)(7(C) Please review the 
document and exhibits and contact me with any questions or c an teahan. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. We await your response. 

Sincerely, 
(bl\6J (b)(7(e) 

Enclosures 
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b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Mr. LeRoy Rooker 
Director 
Family Policy Compliance Ortice 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5920 

Dear Mr. Rooker: 

September 30, 20 I 0 

Please consider this a supplement to my previous letter to you dated August 2, 20 I 0 seeking 
guidance regarding a request for release of documents created in the context of a confidential 
personnel investigation. I have enclosed a copy of my original request for your reference. 

Case law indicates that records relating to alleged abuse or neglect of students by school 
personnel generally relate directly only to the school personnel, not the student. and therefore are not 
covered by FERPA. See Briggs v. Board (~/Truslees. 2009 WL 2047899 (S.D. Ohio 2009) (other 
students' complaints about professor arc not "education records" within meaning of FERPA); 
Wallace v. Cranhrook Educational Community, 2006 WL 2796135 (E.D.Micb.2006) (holding that 
unredacted student witness statements concerning a maintenance employee's a!leged inappropriate 
sexual behavior toward students were not "education records" under FERPA, and thus. were the 
proper subject of discovery in the employee's wrongful termination lawsuit), Ellis v. Cleveland Mun. 
Sch. Dist., 309 F.Supp.2d 1019 (N.D.Ohio 2(04) (documents, including student witness statements 
related to discipline ofsllbstitute teacher alleged to have improperly administered corporal 
punishment did nol directly relate to students and thlls were not "education records"); Briggs v. Bd. 
(~f"Trustees Columhus State Only. Coil., 2009 WL 2047899 (S.D.Ohio 2009) (records of student 
complaints against professor relate directly to professor, not students, and arc not "education 
records"); Baker v. Milchell-Waters, 160 Ohio App.3d 250, 826 N.E.2d 894 (2005) (records reiating 
to allegations of abuse or neglect of students by teachers arc not subject to FERPA). 

We believe that the case law described above supports our initial position that parents are not 
entitled to investigative records created in the context of a confidential personnel investigation. 
Thank you for your continued consideration of this matter. 

Sincerely yours, 
b)( ); (b)(7(C) 

Enclosure 
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(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Mr. LcRoy Rooker 
Director 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5920 

Dear Mr. Rooker: 

August 2, 2010 

, \ \ , 
, , 
'", , ," , 
" , 

1 
i "~I " ",', ' 

"":"'\ '," I 

! 

We are writing on behalf of the Wake County Schools Board of Education ("Board"), in 
Raleigh, North Carolina, seeking ofiicial guidance from the family Policy Compliance Office 
("FPeO) in regards to a request i()r employee personnel investigative records from the parents of 
a student. 

In the fall of2009, the parents of (b)() a non-verbal, severely autistic student, informed 
the administration at l(b)(6); I school that (b)(6) teacher was allegedly leaving II§l[] in the 
bathroom with the door shut for periods of time. Following its standard practice, the Employe-e 
Relations section of the J-Iuman Resources Department conduct.ed a comprehensive personnel 
investigation into the allegations made against l(b)(6); I teacher. During the course of this 
investigation, l(b)(6); (I teacher resigned from employment with the school system. At the close of 
its review, the Employee Relations Depmtment wrote to l(b)(6); I parents infonning them that the 
review was closed and that appropriale personnel action was taken. 

On July 13, 2010, l(b)(6); I parents (via their attorney) submitted to the principal ofl(b)(6) 
school a request for copies 'of the school system's investigation as well as supporting 
documentation. Shortly thereafter. the same letter was sent. to the school system's Employee 
Relations section of the Human Resources Department. 

Specifically, l(b)(6); I parents have requested the following documents: 

• 

• 
• 

A copy of the investigation that the Employee Relations section of the Human 
Resources Department undertook regarding l(b)(6); I former teacher; 

Any supporting documentation related to that investigation; and 

Thc personal notes and documents composed by Employee Relations Investigator 
(b)( ); (b)( () to the extent that those records were revealed to anyone other than 

'-''''-__ , imself. 

The letter acknowledges that certain of the documents requested may be confidential under state 
law and that infonnation regarding other students may need to be redacted. 
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Letter to Rooker 
August 2, 2010 
Page 2 

Our initial review has led us to conclude that the requested records arc specificall y 
exempted from the definition of a student education record under FERPA. We have instructed 
our client to declinc releasing the requested infonnation pending ofiicial guidance from the 
Family Policy Compliance Office. 

Question: If the records sought are made and kept by the Human Resources 
Department and are only used for employment purposes, are the records 
subject to disclosure to the parent ofa student under FERPA? 

The FER PA regulations specifically state tbat records tbat meet the following 
criteria are not student education records subject to disclosure: 

(3)(i) Records relating to an individual who is employed by an 
educational agcncy or institution, that 
(A) Are madc and maintained in the nonnal course of business; 
(8 ) Relate exclusively to the individual in thai individual's capacity as 
an employee; and 
(C) Are not available for usc for any other purpose 

34 erR § 99.3. It is our initial opinion that thi s exception to FERPA was 
specifically drafted to protect confidentia l pcrsonnt:! records, such as the records 
at issue in thi s case, from disclosure under FERP A. According to a document 
entitled "Legislative I'listory of Major FERP A Provisions," four categories of 
records were specifically excluded from disclosure under FERPA: 

1) records in the sole possess ion of instructional, supervisory, and 
administrative personnel; 

2) records of a law enfcJ[cement unit which are kept apart from "education 
records," are maintained solely for law enforcement purposes, and are not 
made available to persons other than law enforcement officials ofthc same 
jurisdiction, provided thai personnel of a Jaw enforcement unit do not have 
access to '"education records"; 

3) recorJ.~ 0/ employees who are not also in allendance; and 
4) physician, psychiatrist, or psychologist treatment records for eligible 

students. 

( avai I a h Ic at hi tp:!1 www2.ed.gov/polic)'/gen/guid/fpco/pdflfcrpaJeghistory. Dd 1:) 
(emphasis added). 

Under North Carolina law, personnel records of employees are broadJy 
defined and include information "gathered by the board of education which 
employs an individuaL.and which infonnation relates to the individual' s 
application, selection or nonst:lection, promotion. demotion, transfer, leave, 
salary, suspension, performance evaluation, disciplinary action, or termination of 
employment wherever located or in whatever form." N.C. Gen. Stat. § I lSC-3 19. 
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Lener to Rooker 
August 2, 201 0 
Page 3 

In addition, there are criminal penalties associated with the improper rel ease of 
contidential personnel records. N.C. Gen. Stat. § 115C· 32 l (c). 

The documents requcskd by J(bE6i).. parents were created by the Employee 
Relations section of the Human Resources Department as part of a confidential 
personnel investigation. The documents are mainta ined and used fbr employment 
purposes only. We do not believe that the simple fact that the records refer to one 
or more students transfonns them into s tudent educational records subject to 
disclosure under FERPA. To the contrary, it would chilt a school system's ability 
to thoroughl y and fairl y investigate allegations of employee misconduct if tbere 
was u chance that such highly·scnsitive documents could be disclosed. 

We would appreciate any fLll1her guidance from the FPeD, clarifying its current position 
on the status the release of personnel investigative records. If you have any questiolL'i or need 
further inform ation, please do not hesitate to conract us. Thank you, in advance, for your 
assistance. 

Sincerely yours, 

5437SS 
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MAY-l0-2C12 16:63 us SENA;OR KAY R. HAGAN 

KAvRHAGAN 
LNra> StA.'IES SENATOR t Noimt ~ 
~~ 

Privacy Release Form 
Priva~ Act 0(1974 (publie Law 93-579): The Foderal Privacy Act prohibits. the discloS\1l'C of 
confidential information concerning your atTain; without your written authorization. 

If you wish for U.S. Senator Kay R. Hagan's offiee to make an inquiry on ylii;N;ii 
complete: the authorization form below and mum. it to: 

P.002 

U.S. Setlator Kay R. HagB-n MAY 7 2012 

Fax: (336) 333-5331 

Autltorizationjor blHSe o/Confldential InforlfUltiolfL __ --------' 
b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

I. MrJMs. (print nll\llc) hereby authorize U.S. Sonator Kay R. Hago"1)C 
toobtainconfidcntiolinforrnati nfrom: Qff(Le of h..01i\vComp\lan'e~ I 
(Gcvemment agency/office) concerning myself70urselves involving tAe matter outlined below. I 
authorize Senator Hagan to intercede on my behalf. the right to review all appropriate 
documentation that she or her!rtaff deems necessary in C(lnnection w1tll the application for 
assistance 0'1" Any other action I have pending with the agency mmed abovc. I understmd that 
any documents 1 provide to Senator Hagan or her staff may be copied and forwarded tq official$ 
of the agency li~d below for review, j" 
SigDa"", t(6) (b)U(t) I Do .. 5/4 j 2-

7 0 r I 
Briefly describe YOUT CQDftnlS. Pleue sttaeh ny atiditional fn(onnation if .eeded. 

(bj\6j (b)(7\CT 

TOTAL P.002 
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December 6, 2012 

family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland A venue, S W 
Washington, D.C, 20202-5920 

RE: Complaint for Violation of Federal Educational Records and Privacy Act 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Officc: 

- - _ . . _-

I 
I I 

_. -"- .;,j 

This letter is a complaint againstl(b)(6); (bl(t(t) (College in Sacramento. Califomia for violation of the 
Federal Educational Records and Privacy Act (FERPA). ((b)l6), (b)(7(q I College gave records about my 
school attendance to the Sacramento County Department of 11uman Assistance (I)HA) in response to a re llest 

from DHA for records for an investigation of subsidized child care. My sister bl{ j, (b) ( ) 

was the target of the investigation and I wa.c.; child care provider. 

This records re lease violates FERPA. 1 did not authorize release of my son 's education records, and this release 
does not fa ll under any exception to FERPA's privacy protection. This complaint is timely because I learned 
about the records rel ease on June 29, 2012 when l(b)(6).{b)(7(C) hold me that that an investigation report stated 
th~t DBA h~d looked at my e (6); (b )(7(C) FoJlege records. This is less than 6 months before 1 am fi li ng 
thiS complaint. 

~~~~~~:f~~;~i:,'ofEducation to inVl!stigute this ease and to take all possible action against 
[ and to provide me with all possible damages fUld other remedies available. 

If you would like,lo di~cuss thi s complaint, please call me atl(b)(6); (b)(7(Gj 
of this complaint. . 

[b)(b) , (o)U(e ) 

Thank you for y()ur consideration 
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20 March 2012 

To: Family Policy Compliance Office 

From: Bradley VanHoose 

Subject: Violation of FERPA 

To Whom It Concerns: 

On 6 October 2011, without my knowledge or consent, iiii:b)mr6IT)](b~)TI(7](cj)===:::JICollege located in 

Belleville, Illinois released personal information to the Caseyville, Illinois Police Dept. My personal 

information was released without a subpoena, warrant, or any type of show cause documentation. 

I had never been arrested or questioned about a crime. Released, were my student identification 

number as well as my class schedule. This violation of my right to privacy has given cause for great 

concern about my safety and the safety of family. The Caseyville Police have a history of what many, 

including myself, consider corrupt behavior. Further I do not know who else this information may have 

been given too or how they might use it. 

I request your assistance in investigating this matter and helping me in defending my right to privacy, as 

a student under the law. In reading FERPA information, it is without doubt laws have been broken. I am 
} 

hopeful you agency can assist me in this matter. To explain my delay in filing this complaint, I did not 

know this violation had occurred until February 2012 after filing a request for public documents with the 

Village of Caseyville. 

To date I have filed a grievance and am awaiting an administrative review to be scheduled. 

Sincerely 
bllb) (b)(I(C) 
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Family Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 

(b)( ); (b)((v) 

October 20,2012 

400 Maryland Ave. SW, Washington, DC 20202-4605 

RE: Numerous breaches of student FERPA privacy by two partnership universities 

Dear Family Compliance Office: 

C,i 

Ii 
, 

My student FERPA privacy rights have been breached numerous times. They were breached to discredit 
me, cover l&t;TgdOin within a Partnershi nursin program offered by l(b)(6); (b)U(C) IState 
University ( b 6; ) and (b)( ), (b)( (C) ,and misdirect the blame for the problems within 
the Partnership's nursing program. 

Background on the program: the universities operate a distant learning nursing school. They collected 
tuition and placed students in nursing ctasses, but one part of the nursing program was not authorized by 
the California Board of Registered Nursing (CA! BRN). The Partnership ignored the CABRN's rules for the 
program, and did all it could to keep the unauthorized program secret from the CABRN. However, when 
sever problems were uncovered within the program, those problems were covered up. I was one of the 
whistleblowers who uncovered illegal and potentially criminal activity within the unauthorized nursing 
program and reported it to the universities as well as the consumer agency overseeing the nursing 
program (aka CABRN). 

Additionally, the FERPA breaches were used to be punitive, harass, libel, slander, and discredit the 
whistleblower and the whistleblower's professional nursing reputation. However, the issues have gone 
beyond FERPA privacy breach because I have experienced threats, property damage, and am fearful for 
my safety. 

The breaches must be investigated because these universities, their administrators, and personnel have 
demonstrated their belief that they are above the laws that govern student privacy as well as slander and 
libet. 

Below are attachments of two email/letters sent to the Provosts oflrbl(6l (blarel las well as department 
administrators and the universities' attorneys. In addition to the two complaint email/letters, you will also 
find below an article about cyberstalking. It was sent to both universities to remind them that use of 
FERPA information to cyberstalk a student is a serious problem and can have serious consequences. 

I reported the stalking to my police department and received the following complaint # 122 88-0087. The 
FERPA breach of information byt(b)(6); (b)(7(C) Idescribes specific information written on my E§iI]dismissal 
letter written by department chair Esther Acree.: • The letter can be provided, should you wish. 

I am reporting this to you because of the seriousness of the issues involved and because the FERPA 
breaches was used to discredit my whistleblowing of wrongdoing within the nursing departments at the two 
partnership universities. Because of the FERPA breach, my reputation has been harmed, I have had 
property damage, and I am fearful for my safety. Please investigate the breaches and take appropriate 
action against those responsible. 

C\ I 
(b)( );(b)(7(G) 
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MEMORANDUM FOR U.S. DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: Complaint About FERPA Policy 

8 May 2012 

1. I submitted my complaint to OCR Washington and was subsequently advised to 
forward that part of my complaint to your office in writing. 

2. I have attached my complaint to this letter in its original email fonn and ask that you 
consider the combination of both as my formal complaint to your office. 

3. Please use any of my contact information if you have any questions for me or need 
any additional infonnation. 

Sincerely, 

(b)( ); (b)('(C) 
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November 30, 2011 

Philip H. Rosenfelt 

General Counsel 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20202 

Dear Mr. Rosenfelt: 

(b)(6); (b)( (e) 

Kindly let me know if a notarized statement from a student, authorizing third party (i.e. parent or 

guardian) access to his college records is sufficient under FERPA for the college to disclose 

those records. 

Sincerely, 
(b)( ); (b)(I(v) 
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Ms. Melody Musgrove, Ph.D. 
Director, OSEP 
US Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202 

I{O)(O) (b)( (c) 

Sent by u.s. Postal Servic.:e Certified Mail 

Dt!ar Dr. Musgrove: 

-----) 

I 
0i iE 1'5' 

"",By,=---=== _ -,J 
I am writing to yOll with questions pertaining to the Individuals with Disabilities Act 

(IDEA) for which your organization, the Office for Special Education Programs (OSEP) is 

charged with administering. 

Specifically, my questions pertain to the role of the state educational agency (SEA) in 

complying with IDEA, both in terms of the state complaint procedures (IDEA at 300.151 

through 300. 153) and the overall superv ision of local etlucationa l agt:ncics (LEA) (IDEA at 

300. 149), as well as your organ ization' s role in monitoring SEA compliance with IDEA. 

To this end, my questions are as fo llows: 

1. If~ upon the receipt of a complaint alleging that an LEA faBed to provide access to all 

education records within 45 days , could an SEA ignore the fact that the LEA withheld 

documents such as e-maii, therapy session Dotes. Medicaid prescriptions and billing, an 

inj ury rt:port and a li sting 0[1111 other parties to whom the child's education records had 

been released, based on the reasoning that " it is not possible to determine what was in the 

records" and "the school distri ct believed that it provided you with a copy of your son' s 

educational record" - or would IDEA compellhe SEA to complete an independent 

investigation (say, one that would, presumably, include contacting the complainant) of 

the allegation? 

-mare-

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000826



-2-

2. If, upon the receipt of a complaint alleging that an LEA fai led to provid t! access to all 

education records within 45 days, could an SEA make its own detennination as 10 the 

definition of an education record by asserting that that occupational therapy session notes 

and c-mails previously wi thheld by the LEA only became educational records when 

released to another entity - or would IDEA require SEAs to adopt the same definition of 

an education record as both IDEA and the f am il y Educational Rights and Privacy Act 

(FERPA)? 

3. Could an SEA during the course of a complaint investigation provide to the LEA copies 

of documentation submitted by the parent, while denying the parent's wri tten request fo r 

copies of documentation submitted by the LEA because the SEA "does not serve as an 

intennediary for request for documents within the students file" - or would IDEA compel 

an SEA not only to provide a parent with copies of education records upon request, but 

also to conduct an independent investigation of a complaint invcstigation? 

4. Could an SEA, when investigating an allegation that an LEA failed to provide access to 

aU education records within 4S days, choose to ignore the fact that education records 

were released to the parent 60 duys after the request - or would IDEA compel the SEA to 

enforce the 45-day timeline indicated in both Tl)EA and FERPA? 

5. Pertaining to questions 1-4 above, would OSEP, when being apprised of these apparent 

violations ofIDEA by an SEA, re fuse to address them because the source or the 

infonnat ion wa.;; an individual parent of a child with a disabili ty - or would OSEP, as 

indicated in its mission statement, seek to "ensure that the ri ghts of infants, toddlers, 

children, and youth with disabiliti es and their parents are protected"? 

I am enclosing for your review a copy of Letter to Husk, which the U.S. Dcpan ment of 

Education ' s Family Policy Compliance Office (FPeO) issued (and copied to OSEP) on 

December 29, 2006, as well as a copy of Letter to 1 ;~\(6 ) ; (6)(7 ~ which was jointly signed by [opeo 
and OSEP on March 7, 2008. Taken together, these documents leavc little doubt as to the 

defini tion of an education record , the allowable time to provide access to educat ion records and 

an SEA's responsibilities regarding complaints regarding education records. Unfortunately, it 
does not appear that the guidelines prescribed in thes!.! letters are being followed at this time. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000827



-3-

Thank yOll for your time and consideration. I look forward to your response on these 
questions. In the meantime, I can be reached adrb)(6); (b)(7(C) lor via e-mail at 

l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I 

Sincerely, 

(b)(b); (b)(7(C) 

End: 

cc: Mr. Ricky Nonnent, FPCO 
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April 25, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Department of Education 
4 00 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202·5920 

To whom it may concern. 

II , 

II1I 

We are pa re nts of a ~grade student at the LI(b,,)(,,6,,); ,,(b,,)(7-'(C.:.)'-_____________ -' 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I We believe the school has been in non-compliance in at least two instances as follows 

1) March 2012 - one day when he was being dropped off at school our son asked if he was smart. As his 

mother I replied of course and inquired why he was asking. He said his class had gone into the Vice­

Principal's office to select a book and his name was on a board with different colors and he was not that 

smart. He went on to explain what the colors indicated I asked him how he felt and he said he was not 

smart and the other students had seen it too. As parents we want to know why his confidential 

information was on a board for his classmates and anyone else who entered the Vice· Principal's office to 

view? We believe that this has exacerbated the students calling him names saying things such as he is 

stupid and has mental issues. 

2) April 2012 - we had received an email from the Principal,l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) labout and incident where our 

son allegedly made an inappropriate comment to another student and was disciplined. In addition, in 

the email Ms.Kb)(6); (b) I said she thought that our son's continued disturbing behavior without regard for 

other students' feelings warranted him commencing meetings with the school psychologist. Ms. 

l(bl(61 (b Isent a copy of this email totheFamilyEngagementstaff.Ms. rl(~b)~(6~)J; (~b)~(7~(C~)S~IAS parents we 

believe the school was not in compliance when this email was shared with MsJ(b)(6); (b) Iwithout our 

consent. 

We look forward to hearing from you. Our contact information follows. 

Regards, 
(b)( );(b)(r(C) 

(b)(6); (b)( ( ) 

!i v 
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From: Irb)(61; (b)(7(C) 
u 

Sent: Tuesday, January 31, 2012 3:58 PM 
To: 
Cc: 

Norment, R;cky RECEIV::. FEB 07 1011 
FERPA.Customer 

Subject: Ricky did you lose my number? Complaint and FOIA request 

Dear Mr. Norment: 

Please rovide me with a letter that explains what action has been taken to investigate my FERPA complaint a 
b)(6); (b)(7( ) College. I believe that Mri1bllRl Iblr1i¢l Idecision applies to my complaint about (b)(6) 
o my ISCIP Inary records information with students. 

ains! 
sharing 

I made a FOIA request regarding the complaint sometime in December thai has not yet received a reply. This request was 
submitted through the website. 

I once again request under FOIA to be provided with 
1) complete copies of any and all writings, notes, reports, or emalls that have been made by Mr. Norment or any other 
Dept. of EdUcation staff in regards to my complaint. or 
2) complete copies of any and all writings, notes, reports, or emails that have been submitted to the Oept. of Ed. by any 
staff or agents of Northwestern Michigan College in reply 10 inquiries made about my complaint. 

My last attempt to learn about my complaint's status seems to have generated a follow-up phone call. The Ed. dept. staff 
member informed me that I would "be receiving a letter from Mr. Norment in a couple of weeks" 

Please provide me the courtesy of a response to indicate that this email is being acted upon. Thank you. 

Sincerely, 
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(b)( ); (b)(7(,,) 

(b)(o); (b)(7(,,) 

May 1,2012 

Response to Subpoena received via United States Postal Service 

In observance of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA), the subpoena 

dated April 19,2012 referenced to case # FD~2012~9 is an invalid subpoena and Hereford 

ISD cannot send the educatlOnaI' records requested. Subsequent requests of student 

records should comply fully with FERP A. 

rb)(6) (b)(7(C) 

Superintendent -I Iereford Independent School District 
Custodian of Records 

Cc: 
Family Policy Compliance Office A 
U.S. Department ofEd'Ucation 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202"8520 

b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

Commtl!ed to Children - Dedicated to Excellence 

I I 
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November 10,2011 

US Department of Education 
ATTN: FPCO 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202 

RE: Complaint 

Dear Sir or Madame: 

Thank you for receiving my complaint. 
Education against Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

1~)~©~D\Yl~~1 
11\ \ ~J 
By 

I like to file a complaint with the US Department of 

I selected this higher learning institution in 2003 and completed the necessary requirements 
to graduate in June 2005 with a Bachelors Degree in Human Resources Management. \Vhiie, 
I was a student there my experiences were less than favorable withl(b)(6); (htaff and in my 
opinion remains the same today. 

I took out close to $30,000 in federal subsidized and unsubsidized loans between 2003 & 
2005 to fund my pursuit of a college degree. The record reflects at the US Department of 
Education that I graduated with nothing being owed or outstanding in fees and tuition of any 
sort tol(b)(6); (b)U(t) I 

I 

However, I am not able to get an official transcript from this institution of higher learning for 
purposes of furthering my education. Insult to injury as to date, I do not even posscss the 
actual degree which, I sought with this university. The direct cause of conflict betwccnl(b)(6); I 
and 1 stems from the mismanagement my records & fiduci.ary accounts. In addition, my 
experience with E§E2IJ recruitment practices stands to be scrutinized as well. This institution 
did not meet not one its promises as promise to me by their admissions counselor, during the 
time I was a student. 

• Career Assistance and Internships. 
• Actual Commencement 
• Campus Access* 

This may seem small but it's a lot to a student, the career assistance in itself is very valuable 
to a graduate. There were several other incidents that happen with my records. \Vhich, I will 
not mention at this timc that contribute to the direct cause ()f conflict with JIi2ii2iJ 
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I am requesting an official transcript as prescribed through the Family Educational Rights 
and Privacy Act. l(bl(6l; I may own the records, to the contrary, I am co-owner of the records 
and have just as much lawful rights to my own records whether they may be official or 
unofficial; which, were procured through public funding. 

On numerous ocea<;ions, I have tried to negotiate release of 1 official transcript to the 
graduate school of my choice. And, spoke with several of ~ staff members to resolve 
this matter. 

: [b)(6) (b)(7(C) 

The last attempt of contact was made about 2 weeks ago, when I attempted to contact the 
CEO & President IrbllR) Iblilih land received a call from Fbl(6l; (blU(t) I who, I've yet 
to receive a return call. I am corning upon my second deadline for required documents by the 
graduate schooL I've had enough! 

~has the emitted gall to injure me by their mistakes and add insult to thc injury I can not 
have my own records. ~ mistakes which, J am paying for receives monthly payments 
and on two occasions caused overdrafts on my checking account by drawing 2 payments 
instead of the 1 allotted monthly payment. This is too much! 

Sadly, this goes on behind the scenes with institutions of higher learning. I am one who is 
taking a stand against this type of practice by reporting it. 

If, I had to meet the standard of learning to acquire a college degree it is only fair that the 
higher institution of learning follow the standard of full disclosure of cost to its students 
prior, during and after graduation. The least worry a student should have no matter of 
individual status undergraduate or graduate is obtaining their records when they arc needed. 

Sincerctv. /. 
(b)(b) (b)(7(C) 
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Family Polity Compliance Office 

u.s. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue SW 

Washington, DL 20202-8520 

Complaint 

:) 

I;! 

RE: Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act IFERPA) 

January of 2012, I fil ed a Du e Process Hearing request in th e office of the State Ad ministrative Hearing Office in the 

State of Georgia. The Co mplaint was filed against Griffin-Spa lding Sc hoo l Distri ct in Griffin , Georgia, on behalf of 

m(5H61 ' mCl I. In Fe brua ry of 2011, Ms. kb )(s) ibI, moth er of lm!D contacted the l(b){6): (b)(7(C) ISchool Counselor 

an d informed ht!r thatlE] needed to be pla ced under a Specia l Educat ion Plan due to his chronic behavior 

problems and acad~m ic fai lings. She informed t he school counselor that h~ had bE.'E.'n under a plan while <'It his 

previous school, not Gri ffin-Spalding School Dist rict. She provided the counselor with the document s of that plan. 

The school district did not respond to the request until after my son was sent before a tribunal hearing and then 

was placed in an alternative school. Later, he was expelled and' Ilb){6), (b){7{C) ~ fat her) made the decision to 

withdraw both my sons from Gr if fin-Spalding School District and have placed them both in t he City of Atlanta 

School Dist ric t. 

On Feb rua ry 22, 2012, the Griffin-Spalding School Dist rict AttOrrleyJ!,~~b)~(6~i~, (@b~)(~7 (~Cl)=::J1. issued a subpoena to th e 

Principa l ofl{b)(6), (b) I Schoo l w here my sons now attend. 

I am fi ling this compla int to t hi s Agency because I be li eve th at At torney has violated the FE RPA Act. The sc hoo l 

record s atl (5){6); (b)( I have no bearing in relation to this case. This complaint was filed aga inst the previous school 

dist rict (G riff in-Spalding) not t he current school.Hb)(6); (5) ~ Sc hoo l, was not and Is not a party to any portion of this 

co mplaint and therefore should not be drug into this matter. I know there are certain provisions in the FERPA Act, 

wh ether or not t his subpoena is justified in the provi sions is in quest ion to me. 

I have tried to interpret t hE.' safe guards provided in t he FERPA Act. I need clarification. I have attached the 

subpoen(l and letter written to th e Principal of @)(6); (bJ( ISchoo l from l{b){6), (b){7{G) ~ Gri ff in-Spalding 

School District Att orney. 

You may contact me either by phone or email . 

March 15, 2012 
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M,y 30 , 2012 

Fami ly Policy Comp l ianc~ OfficI: 
U.S. Department of Ed ucmion 
400 Maryland Ave, S W 
Washington , n.e. 20202-5920 

Dear Family Polir.:y Compliance Office: 

The purpose o fl his letter is t.o make 11 rormal complainl to you concem ing the action::. or lile Zeeland Pub lic 
Schoo l Distric t -tb){6):(b){7{GJ tUld the education of my child. i bU6! !blO{Cj I The main raets or the 
complaint are as ollows: 

The Ufpose of this letter is to make a for ma l co mplaint about how 1 have recei ved n.:taliation from 
(b)( ) director, m2I[] m:J by enforcing my daughter 's r ights to a frcc nppropriatl.; pub lic 

ucalion. rcquc);t that you investigate thi ::. compl aint and lake appropriate action. \I1 y ch ild has nol 
been receiving adequate supervision and in-cl ass :>u pport as o utlined by her Ind ividua li:t.cd Education 
Plan s igned in October 2010. I have tr ied to resolw Illy complaints in fo rmally. I have mel with the 
director of spec ial education ~ I(b)(~) ; I and with a specia l ed uearion advocate from ARC (Advocale 
Resource Center) . In addition to Iib)(6) (b)(7(C I, the principal at ~b )(6); (b)(7(Cj I has been 
phenomena l to hdp address my IEI' concerns tn my daughter 's ge neral educatlon classroom. I am 
enclosing cop ies of letters and documents concern ing this com plaint and my att empts to so lve the 
prob ll!m. While I feel the special ed ucation di rector for Zeeland Publ ic Schoo ls ha.~ heen hel pful in 
addressin my com plaints, I am eoncem ed at the numher o f times I have to ra ise concerns with 
(b)(); )( ( ) 

Furthermore, what deeply concern s me is the director of II§I[] ~ has violated my 
parenta l rights . She contacted my prev ious employer (b)() and Fnmcc (b)() thrnugh ~ l(b )(6): 11 to 
order myself to " stay busy" a l my work so I wou ld "stop stirring up trouble" about my daughter'S 
special education needs. fhe ema il dawd I'\ovem her 3, 20 11 (from ~ ~ W<lS after a call I 

~~~~~"~ 3] from UbU6) !b)mc) I Z!,;c land '.~ soc ial worker that my da llg ht~r wai> very upset 
had brought h~r to Jell l1 because she was out of control InITlillID:] efforts to calm her 

dow~n~, ;m~yi';i~~, ~; told her thm she wanls to be ex pelled from , (b ( ( ) and ~he wants to die. After 
talking w ith my daughter abollt this and her counselor from )() ; (b)( (C) Clinic ~lTa dgu,hter'S 
counselor), my daughter in fo rmed me that she hl!ard her teacher ( ( ). (b)( () say to (b)( (b)( L "{ do 

not \V'dnt her back I" 611 room, she is a /l emharrassment " Afier IS occurred with my daughter, I 
cuntacted ARC and (b){) ~and an amendment was pl aced in my daughter's IEP, for a "~m re" lace 
when she i~ oyerwhel med. Furthermore, unti l DeL'ember 20 11, I volu nteered my time at (b)( );(b)( ( ) 
and on March 26, 2012 , 116){6), (b)(7(C) I forced mc to have a ' \vitnc .~ s" at my chi ldren 's conferences 
because 1 was told "I am a prob lcm," As you call sec from the t!ncloscd cmails and documentation , 
1(b)(6j;{bj{7 I hfl S not been \vi!ling to work with mys!.::lf and ~ ~ the director of l(b)(6); {b)17(C) I 
brings my concerns 10 a third party. 

I believe Ihal ~ l(b)(6).( I actio ns violate the Section 504 and P.L . 94- 142 regulations and my 
daughter's right to an appropriale educati on. In thl: recent sus pens ion of Superintendent Dr. Barry, J feel 
a formal complaint is necessary . In addition , that my parental ri ghts have been violated under the 
Family Policy Compliance Orflee. 

1b1('I, lbllflC) 
Sincerely. 

IblM IblU,q 

7 
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b)( );(b)('(G) 

( 

June 20, 20 II 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 

To Whom It May Concern; 

[~ ! ~ (@fl!C:'l2ln'l 
" I! 
~I MAY 25 1011 Ii: 

"1'1- __ 

We are in the process of converting our student records into digital format. I would like to know 
what, if any restrictions would be involved with emailing student records to another school when 
a student transfers out of our district. 

In the interest of expediting our process, would you please send your response to the following 
email address;l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I 
Thank you in advance for your assistance. 

Respectfully, 

(b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

BentonvIlle Public Schom~ 
SlS Administrator of Student Records 
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b)(b); (b)(7(G) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U S Department of Eduealion 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 
February 15,2012 
(585) 924-7207 

FPC Office, 

10) 
lili 

Please accept this formal complaint. I learned officially of the violation in 
August/Seph.'mber 2011 as a result of a discussion with l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I Mother's lawyer, ~ 

Parties Involved: 
Evaluators 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

• l(b)(6) (b)(7(C) I MAC A 5 Sch I PhI . t . .., . .., 00 syc 0 ogls 

• l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) pTRfL - NYS Licensed Occupational Therapist 
• l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I, Service Coordinator 

Toddler arenis 
• (b)(b); (b)(7(G) Toddler, 2 years old 

Paterrml Parent 

Female Parent 

• b)(o); (b)(7(,,) 

• 

Fonnal Complaint: 
1, Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) L have joint custodial order 

dating back to 2.11.10. Residency Schedule (approximate): Icb)(6); (b)(7( 160%,I(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 140%. 
To .~UlfmlUrize: orderre uires both parCllls be infonned oJ, chance to pllrlicipaJe in and consent to activities and 
decisions affecting (b)() health and well-being. 

2. (b)(); (b)( ( ) is clinically diagnosed with having severe AnxieLy Disorders. Relevant 

symptoms include exaggeration of circumstances arid/or misreporting of actual happenings. 
3. No party to team evuluutingl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I ever communicated in any way withFb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

irb)(6); (I about appointment. Violatioll o{NYS Family COllrf Order; Mental Hygit'nt' Law; Mental Health 
Code; Department oj Education lIIiSCOlld1lCt. 

4. No party to team evaluating l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) t ever asked for behavioral observatio!:l.§. from 
collateral Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) !concerning toddler. Violation of NYS Family Court Order; Mental 
Hygiene Law; Mental Health Code; Department of F:dlKalion miscolUiucf. 

5. No 12am to team evaluatingFb)(6); (b)(7(C) lever communicated in any way withl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Ilb)16) (bjbbout results of appointment and evaluation. Violation of NYS Family Court Order; Mental 
Hygiene Law; Mental Health Code; De artment of [ducalion misconducf. 

6. No party to team evaluating b)(6); (b)(7(C) ever checked with-"I(b;"I"(6"");"(b")(7",(rqr---'1 about validity 

and accuracy of reported information in screening. Violation of NY!) Family Court Order; Mental 
Hygiene Law; Mental Health Code; Department of Education miscol/duct. 

7. The resultant published reports contained misinformation vvhich included inaccllratt? 
statemt'nlSLi!ilrq::!.orted vilal information iH!_~r.~~_0i!ggeraled events ahoul alllhrel' parties 
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(b)( ); (b)(7( ) 

8. l!1'y(llvl~t\j(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I which indudt't\: bl:lt:kg1'lllll1d histor.V~Eg:aJ ord~rs ~ll~d 
reported h<lplwnings. CAFl in full reliance on Lhis misinformaLion subsequently 
misdiagnosed l(b)(6); (b)U(C) I Violatioll I:t: Mental Hygiel1e l.aw; Me/lfaI Health Code; Department of 
Educatioll misconduct. 

9. The resultant inaccurate published reports wore sont to CPSE for pre-school placing in Spl'cial 
Education program and used atFb)(6); (b)(7(C) I to support and rely o~ 
its accuracy in forming an t'v<limltion which led to the prcscribin.g of f~itqli'nll1l off-label to a 3 
year old all withoutl(b)(6); (b)U(C) I knowledge and consent. Violation of" NYS Family Court 
Order; Libel tort - Civil La7.V; Departmeut of t:du.cation miscOI!duct 

10. The resultant inaccurate published reports issued by CArL withou~(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 
knnwlech;e, pdfticipation and consent were used as <'I tool to mark Ddd's credibility and 
further obstrUCl his participation in helpine his son atkb)(6); (!Violatioll of" NYS family Court Orda; 
l.ibel tort - Civil J.aw; Depllrhm~lIt of F.duwtioll lIliSCOIUiuct 

11. All reports o( toddler's pnthologicai behavior W('I"C done byt:b)(6); (b)(7(C) I and her alone. 
12. In nIl familial reports from l(b)(6); (b)(!(C) Is side of the family only nornMtive a~ 

approRriate behavior has ever been reported for Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I 

Numerous people have relied upon these inaccurale reports publishpd by CAFL, reports that 
could have been accurate had CAFL done proper screening. CAFL relied on false reports, made 
improper diagnosis which led to inappropriate treatment oHrb)(6); (b)U(C) ~ and subsequently defamed 

l(b)(6); (b)U(C) !. In all Mental Health Law it is requisite practice to include all necessary collaterals, this 
was not done. Decisions were made without paternal father's knowledge or consent, decisions that 
have impacted l(b)(~)2 ~educational and neurological development forever. I would request that all 
individuals involved in this case be disLiplined, all reports be retracted and either sealed and/ or 
deshoypd. I would also rpquest, CAFL be ordered to pay a fine to cover the resultant damage to both 
l(b)(6); (b)U(C) I(reputation, stress) andlcb)(6); (b)(7(C) I (side effecls from Risperdal, inappropriate 
placing in CPSE, shess, missed time & court time) for recklessly Violating court orders, mental 
hygiene law and department of education conducl. 

(b)( );(b)(7(G) 
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January 17, 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

Oy 

I requested a copy of my unofficial student undergraduate transcript from University ofl(~)(6); (b)(7 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) rollege, and was denied. lowe tuition fees in the amount of 4,900, which come from two 

classes that I took in graduate school. Because I did not pass one of these classes, my financial aid 

payment was denied, and I was held responsible for these charges. It is my understanding that while 

the school is not required to release an official transcript, it is required to release the unofficial 

transcript. I believe that I have the right to file a complaint with this school. 

Thank you for your help. I can be reached by email at~l(b,,)(,,-6),-; ("b;:.)U-'(c:.;) ____ --'br at my home mailing 

address which is: 

(b)( ); (b)((v) 

SchoollD # isirbl161 Ibll7 I Dates attended were September 1996 through December 2010. Bachelor's 

degree was received in June 2000. 

Last 4 digits of SS# arel(b)(~)c ~nd date of birth is Fb)(6); (b)U(c) 

Thank you for your assistance. 

Yours truly, 
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Dear Sir or ma'am, 

1--------- \ - \ 
: \ li;" I , 

," I I 

II' ", 1 <} ',,;'-' \ I 
\~\\ .:,1" . ' --, I..' 
II! : 

Py ,.' -__ -,:,-.' -

I am not happy with the waylibiibiibi(1(Ci Ichool st;; rFlas )Je-;;n treating 

the students. I do work for the school so I would like my name left out 

of this. Two school years ago my son was called mental by a teacher I 

reported to the assistant principal they told him to brush it off. That 

teacher continued to call him names. I was told by other students 

before I asked my son about it. They also picked on him would punish 

him for the clothes he was wearing. They bulling got worse as the 

school year went on. This year they were giving him i.s.s for skipping 

class they first time he did that, then they went on to O.S.S. My 

daughter did the same thing and she received a 4 o'clock detention I 

did call and talk to the assistant principal about it and he told me that it 

was an automatic for skipping class. Then I spoke to the assistant 

superintendent about my son, and then they started following 

procedures for disabling. They still continued with the bulling following 

him around and asking him every two minutes if he had a pass, and 

writing him up for everything he did. They had also told him that they 

had no time for the other students they had to concentrate on him. 

There was on time the students on my bus had informed me that the 

superintendent, principal, and assistant principal watched students hit 

and kick each other in the genitals and laughing about it, and not doing 

anything to stop it. My son was playing the game that all the other kids 

were playing called nut buster Tuesday and hit a student there and 

then a few minutes later a fight started with two different students, 

one student was suspended the other got nothing because he but the 

blame on my son. So he got i.s.s when he was not in the fight. Then 

about a month later he was kick by two students in the genitals, I called 

to inform the assistant prinCipal left him a message about the incident, 
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24 hours later still didn't hear back from him so I called the assistant 

superintendent and told her of what happened. The next day the 

assistant principal called me back and told me everything that I 

informed the assistant superintendent. He also told me that he will deal 

out harsh punishment. I talked to the students that did that to my son 

and they were told not to do it again. 

I am very tired of my kids getting bullied by the staff at this school. I am 

hoping you can help me with this. I would move to a different school 

district if I could afford to move. I know that they are taking this kind of 

action with my kids because I called about the teacher calling my son 

names two to three times a week trying to get that to stop but gave up 

after five months. I'm also hoping that this doesn't hurt my job with the 

school; I like my job just not what the school is doing. 

I would like to thank you for listening. 

Thank you 
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To: Mayes, Edgar[/O=USDOED/OU=USDOED/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=EDGAR MAYES] 
Subject: RE: Official Complaint Against University Ofl(b)(6): (bX pffice of Financial Aid for violations of FERPA as 

mandated by Michigan Compiled Acts and 20 USC. § 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99 

From: Mayes, Edgar On Behalf Of Duncan, Arne 
Sent: Tuesday, February 21, 2012 8:36 AM 
To: l(b)(6): (b)U(C) I 
Subject: RE: Official Complaint Against University 0~:~,(6) (b)(7 I Office of Financial Aid for violations of 
FERPA as mandated by Michigan Compiled Acts and 20 U,S,C, § 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99 

Dear Mr.l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) I 
Thank you for your e-mail to Secretary of Education Arne Duncan. We appreciate hearing from you. 
To better assist us with your concerns, please forward your complete contact information. 
Sincerely, 
Edgar Mayes 
Director of Correspondence and 
Communications Control Unit 
Office of the Secretary 
U,S, Department of Education 
Washington, DC 20202 

From:l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 

Sent: Sunday, February 19, 2012 8:02 PM 
To: Duncan, Arne; senator@levin senate.gov; senator@stabenow.senate.gov; 
mi 15hima.pub@mail.h?use.gov;. miag@michigan.gov; r~bekahwarren@senate. m i .gov; fb)(O): (b)U(,,) 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) (b)(o) (b)(7(e) 

(b)(b) (b)(I(e) I 
Subject: Official COmplalnL AgalnsL universlLY 01. (b)(6) (b)(7 )IIlce 01 r InanClal Alu lor VIOlaLions of FERPA as 
mandated by Michigan Compiled Acts and 20 U.S.C. § 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99 

19 February 2012 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
CIO: Office of the U.S. Secretary of Education 
600 Independence Avenue, 
SW Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

Subject: Official Complaint Against University of 1:~,(6) (b)(7 10ffice of Financial Aid for violations of 
FERPA as mandated by Michigan Compiled Acts and 20 

U,S,C, § 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I herby lodge an official complaint against the University of - Office of Financial Aid, and in 
particular the Executive Director of Financial aid m(b,")(m)":;;: (b';;)(17(';;),:-m"-----"-,:, for what I believe are violations of 
FERPA at the State[1J ill and Federal LevelQl. L-______ ---' 

Record challenged may be identified as: epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000846



Student Financial Aid Budget for 2011-2012 Academic Year 

Person responsible for or currently maintaining record: 

LI(b __ )(6_);_(b __ )(7_(C_) __ --'r - University ofl(~)(6); (b)(7 I Executive Director of Financial Aid 

Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations: 

Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 
Failure to provide requested hearing 
Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
Failure to maintain impartiality throughout appeal process 
Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable amount of time 
Failure to respect student's right to privacy during consultation 
Failure to use professional judgment in applying Federal student aid guidelines 
Capricious application of Federal student aid guidelines as putative measure to prevent questioning of 
University of Michigan OFA operations as applied to student budget and financial aid package 

Dates of Violations: 

ill Where I am a resident of the State of Michigan per Michigan law 
gj Michigan Compiled laws under MCl 15.243, 380.10, 380.1134, 380.1137,380.1139, 380.1506, 
380.1507, and 380.1507a 
Q] 20 U.S.C. § 1232g; 34 CFR Part 99 
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i ~i J. ® I~ D 'JJ (': I R1 day, March 16, 2012 

I • II/I ' 
11"l

i, I J II , -
To whom it may concern: 

Ry 

My name is ~1{b)(6) . I parent of ~llb)(6) : (b)(7{C) l aFb)(6): (b)(1 lat i(b U6), ( iHmmI{b){6), (I 
school. He has not received the accommodations that are listed in his 504 plan nor, have we received 
the resu lts of other assessments and behavior plans that have been promised after several meetings at 
l(b)(6) : IIImll[] To give a little background on my son, ~ was diagnosed with ADHD in the 2nd grade . 
Medication was prescribed in 3rd grade and has been changed numerous times since then. ~ 
attends counseling for anxiety and emotional concerns. He has an appointment with 1(b){6): @:I~ 
on Apri l 13, 2012 because we are not happy with the length of t ime, lackadaisical attitudes, and actions 
that my husband and I have noticed thus far from the school's IEP team/504 team. 

Our meeting with i161(6) : (lHmmon February 16, 2012 the team decided that they did not want to 
test beca use they do not believe it is because of l (b){~ ); I ability that he is not doing well in school. My 
husband and I shared with the team at the assessment determination meeting that In 5th grade he was 
given informal assessments by the read ing specialist at ~~ l{b){6): (b){7 land the results yie lded 
his reading comprehension was at a mid to end of 3'd grade year. They based their decision to not 
assess at our last meeting on February 16, 2012 on his MSA scores from previous years and not what we 
shared about the informal read ing assessment in 5th grade or his current grades; math~Reading[] 
Science (D and World Cultures[] or our concerns about the amount of re-teach ing we have done at 
home for math and read ing. Homework has taken 2 hour plus since the beginning of the year because 
we have needed to re-teach all math topics and re-read stories for reading because he was unable to 
answer basic "wh" questions f rom the text . 

He has been struggling since he stepped t hrough the doors oH(b)(6); (HE We have had three 
meetings at our request th is year for a variety of issues. The f irst meeting was to update his 504 to give 
~ more support because he was not completing dasswork, making it to class on t ime, tal king, not 
writing homework down, and showing disrespect ful behavior towards some adults in the bui lding. We 
met the second t ime, to update the 504 again and tal k about possible posit ive reinforcement for ~ 
to support his positive efforts at school instead of always punishing him with the Time out room or 
writing a referral. The third meeting was again parent request. I first emailed the special education 
chair and she never responded to me until my husband cal led not one t ime, but th ree times remindin g 
her that they only had 30ty days to hold the meet ing in order to be wi thin compliance to MD law. They 
finally sent an invitation home about 5 days before the meeting was supposed to be held (out of 
complia nce with Special Educat ion law.) 

At this meeting we decided that he needed to receive a placement test for mathematics since 
he wa s failing and would possibly benefit from having a double math class pending the results. He took 
the math assessment that day and the team said they would let us know the results as soon as possible 
by either phone or email. That was on February 16, 2012 and it is now March 16, 2012. My husband 
has cal led the schoo l now twice in regards to t he math placement test and has received no response 
from either the special educa tion chair or the Vice principal. Also, at the meeting they decided to do a 
FBA to determine why the behavior is occurring and look at the before, during, and after response of 
both the teacher and the student. They also discussed updating the 504 to include extended time and 
reduced distractions to the student before MSA testing. My son did not rece ive those accommoda t ions 
according to him on the MSA lest. The last thing that was discussed was a point sheet tha t wou ld be put 
into place that following week to increase 1(6)(~) . I positive behavior and work completion. The point 
sheet was not given to ~the fo llowing week. It wasn't until we called a week and Yllater and spoke 
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Friday, March 16, 2012 

with the Vice Principal that the point sheet was put into place. The next dayl2[]J.vas handed the 
point sheet by his Language Arts teacher with no explanation of the plan, points, or what he would be 
working toward. My husband then called again, and spoke with the Vice principal about explaining the 

point sheet to ~ The point sheet has no rewards associated with it and does not seem to be a 
reliable source for positive reinforcement or increasing l(b)(6) Iwork completion. 

In reference to the 504 plan, we have contacted the Vice principal on multiple occasions about 
l(b)(6) I behavior and lack of implementation of positive behavior support and teacher signatures in the 
planner to make sure ~ has written down his homework. Neither of the accommodations 
mentioned previously have been followed by all of his teachers on a daily basis. There have been some 
teachers that have not signed all year and we have the planner to prove it. There has been one teacher, 
Ms.l(b)(6); (b)(7q that has followed the accommodation of positive reinforcement within her class. ~ 
has had his few off days, but for the most part tries his best and enjoys her class. She has had open 
communication with us since the first day of school and should be commended for following the law and 
providing my son with the modified instruction/schedule that he deserves and needs to be successful. 
There have been others that will try and implement some of the plan, but their lack of follow through 
and consistent negative reinforcement has reaped the opposite effect on my son's achievement, 
behavior, and overall feeling toward his teachers and school. 

Recently, as of yesterday March 1S, 2012, we were notified by the Vice principal that ~ has 
now received 5 bus referrals for disruptive behavior on the bus. This was the first bus referral we have 
been called about all year. Our concern with this situation is the lack of communication between the 
bus driver, administration, and parents in regards to these bus incidents. How are we supposed to 
reprimand or reinforce behavior if we are not being made aware of situations, like the bus? 

My husband and I are very dissatisfied with the school's procedures with 504 meetings, lack of 
implementation of the 504 plan, time efficiency with behavior interventions and test results, and overall 
communication between all represented parties. We are requesting that all ofthe following issues be 
investigated and proper procedures and plans are implemented consistently and correctly. This year 
has been an inconvenience on our family and home life and I blame it on the lack of support thatl(b)(6); (b) I 
~as offered my son. Overall, my husband and I are irritated by the dysfunction and lack of 
motivation on part of the teachers and administration atl(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I School. 

Thank you for your time and concern: 

(b)( ); (b)('(v) 
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I fir, i 
I') 
tu' day, March 27, 2012 

To Whom It May Concern: 

I wrote recent ly in rega rds to my son.l(b)(6). (b)(7(c) I I wou ld like your office to disregard the 

portion of the letter that spoke about MSA accommodations. We consulted his 504 and realized that 

the school did not update the 504 to include those accommodations therefore; it was not part of the 

document during the MSA assessment. We recently did howeveri ask them to add those 

accommodations because that is what part of the discussion at the meeting. 

Thank you for your time and patience with this matter, 
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Sent u3inQ FaxBu~ne[.co. 

Dear Family Policy Compliance Office, 

My Purpose in writing to you will be concerning ed ucational records for both of my child ren. I 
wrote your office earl ier this year, wit h no response. 

[I have repeatedly requested to view the records that I am entitled to under FERPA from the 7 
Huron Valley School District and the Waterford School District. 

I have discovered my daughter's specia l education file is missing. 

I have discovered the falsification of documents in my son's records. 

I have discovered forgeries in my son's record s. 

I have discovered many documents missing from the records. 

I discovered information was released withou t a release, court order, or subpoena for said 
records. 

I discovered Huron Vall ey School District furni shed the document to the court which was used 
t o forge my 50n 's plea agreement. I have an eidetic memory and I did not sign his plea 

agreement. There is no ink to be found in the file. 

I have been asking to view the COMPLETE educat ional record for both of my children since 
February of 2011 to include a ll records including elect ronic. Even though the right s to my 
Children are fully intact, my efforts have failed. 

In Februaryof 2011 I was given what Huron Valley called "a complete copy" of the record for 
my son, but upon inspection, I discovered thi s is not a complete copy. 

In September of 2011. Huron Valley School Distri ct sent me some of the email communication I 
am entitled to, but it was not complete. 

The Waterford School District has failed to comply with any of my requests t o view the 
educational records 'or my children. 

It is my understanding Under HRPj~, education f Hc:ord ~ nre dellned 'J~ r~(Ord5 l h.il t are dir ectly 
re lated to a sturlent and are maintained by an educa tion agpncy or institution or by a party 
ac ting for th€ agency or in.stitu tion. Education records can exi-s.t in any tll l2d ium, including: 
typed, computer gE!nl~ rat ~~d, Yi deot;)pi~ .. ~ludiCltapl~ , fil rn, microfilm, microfichr:! and r~mail, 
among others. 

I am going to include a location timeline as it pertains to education. 

"'9th February 2008June 2008 (This is when Specia l Education began) 
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Sen t u~ ing rax B u I n~ I . c o w 

l(b)(6), (b)a(t) I 
L.. _______ .J IHuron Valley Schoo l District) 

* 10111 Septemb er 200B·N ovember 17, 200B 

Child ren's Vi llage School (Waterfo rd Schools) 

* 101h November 200B to April 15, 2009 

ISchool 

* 10th September 2009 to May 5, 2010 

l(b)(6) : (b)(7(t) I Schoo l 

4 11lh Sep tember 2010·November 9, 2010 

L.r
b_)(_6)_. (b,..)(7_ (_C_) ____ JI School 

· l1lh November 9, 2010 to December 15, 2010 

L.1(b_)(6_) _(b_)(7_(C_) __ -,ISchool 

* 121h December 16 2010 to Current 

TYLER EDWARD MCEVERS 01·15·1996 

*91h September 2010 to 2010 November 19, 2011 Lakeland 

*10 111 February 1, 2011 to Currentl(b)(6):(b)(7(C) 1 School 

My daughter is doing the remainder of her schooling in Escanaba, Michigan. My son's release 
rrom Oakland County Children' s vil lage is imminent. 

Upon release from Children's village in less than one month, m:J will be att ending the Walled 
l ake School Dist rict. 

I made formal complaints t o the Michigan Department of Education and upon fu rther 
investigation, Huron Va ll ey Sc hool District was found to be noncompl iant on many issues. They 
advised me to fo llow up with the records issues with you r office. 

I have complaints regarding both the Water ford School District and the Huron Valley School 

District . 
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This is a list of supporting documents that I am including: 

MY REQUESTS 

LETTERS FROM SCHOOL ATTORNEY ANDI{b){,) (b )(7(G) 

EMAILS 

EXAMPLE OF COURT FAX STAMP BEFORE THE OffiCE MOVED 

WHITE OUT DOC 

fORGED PLEA 

WATERfORD DOCUMENT THAT SIGNATURE Of DOCTOR WAS fORGED BY THE COURT 

RELEASE f OR COURT AND HURON VALLEY SCHOOl DISTRICT 

Due to my son, who also has a mild form of autism, being found sleeping on a school bus 
sleeping with a steak knife in his pants that he took to protect himself, He was transitioning to 
another district. 

Huron Valley teacherl{b)(6), (b){7{C) • had conversation with the court on December 1, 2010. This 

was prior to any release being signed. The emai l below will reference thi s. 
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May 161204:32p r ){6): (b)(7(G) 

FAX 

To: Family porky Compliance 
Office U. S. Dcpanmcnt of Education 

Fax:2022609001 

Re: FERP A Violations 

Comments: 

By 

Date: 05116/2012 

Total Pages Including 
This Sbeet: 4 

p.1 

Page 1 of 4 
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May 16 '1 2 04:32p 

ATTN: Family Policy Compliance Office 

u.s. Oepartm~nt of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20202-85 20 

05/16/2012 

Person filln, Complaint 

Person/Entity that Violated Ferpa 

1(b){6). (b)(7{C) I schooV WE!st~rvil le City Schools 

r 1<61. (b)(7(C, 

Violation of FERPA pertaining to mv Children. 

p. 2 

Page 2 of 4 
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May 16 12 04:32p 
l(b)(6J: (b)(1(c) 

" .3 

Pagc 3 0f 4 

1 (b)(o) (b)( (e) 

2 

Discovery 05/10/2012 and OS/lS/2012 

I believe that Prote ct ed info rmation under FERPA had been Violated by Westerville City 

Schools amtb)(6); (bj(1(G) L who is employed ad (b)(6): (b)(7(C) ~ School for the followin g 

reasons. I believe the violations t o be an attempt to reta liate against me for fi ling a complaint 

w ith the Ohio Dept of Education Office of hceptlonal Children for non-compliance and 

.... io lations of the Federal IDEA Act. 

I am the parent and legal custodian on 05/10/2012 I received a phone 
call fromlfb)(6libllticl I Clinician with t he l. Columbu s. Ohio; w ho is the current 
menta l health clinician provid ing services to my son. that 1(b)(6): (b){1{c) I from 1(b){6): (b)(7(C) I 
~ school has contacted her personalty, Crosscreek Day treatr.'lent also affiliated with the 

~~~~R~a:n:c:h~.;sk~' n~g~;f:O~:'~P~.~,~so:nal information protected under FERPA Clnd t he HIPPA ACT. 
~ t hat she could not releas~ information without Cl signed 
consent. also contacted Cross Creek in t he same manner, speaking with IT§E2D 

"",,,),,. '" called me t o alert me of the phone coversation taking place between herself 
also to ask if I give my conse nt. I advised that I do not give my consent to 

release information aboutHb)(6); ( lor anyone else in my household and under NO circumstances 
is the infonnation to commu nicate in any form, wr itten, verb<Jl , email. kblMl ( I ca lled l(b)(fi)· (b V I 
back and advised that I do not give my permission. e:)i,?): {b) Ithen, began t o asked questions 
aboutl{b){6): (b Iandfb l/6 ! Ib I even after being informed that consent has not been granted. She 
asked informat ion reBilrding to liv ing arrangments. where we moved to what school dist r ict 
d id we live in, are my kids receiving mental hea lth ser .... ices, to wh i ch l\?i!~! 'o ladvised that she 
can not relE!ase the information as "Mom" does not give consent.j(b)(6); (b) las ked Candance if 
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May 161 204:33p P 4 

Pag~ .4 uf 4 

they had t ried to contact me, to w hich ~1,(6) . (b)(7 I lied and said ,"yes we have called "mom" on 

several occasions but she isn't' returning our calls because she is mad about some issue~ with 
t b)(61 Ib I here at the school.i(b)(6): (b)(7( I made severa l references to me being mad at the school in 

this phone conversation. I believe her comments are related t o my complaints filed with the 
Ohio De pt. af Education Special Educat ion for vio lations of the Idea act, and reprimanded for 
being in violation of seve ral rules.lrblf61 (bX I active IV t ried to engage kb)(6). (b) !into conversation 
asking questions in such a way get her to revea l in formation pertaining to both of my 50ns 

and myself. Hb)(6): (b) Istated that sh e contacted Cross Creek to remind the st aff not to release 
information as there is not authorization to release information or discuss information. During 
this canversationJ(bl(61 (blm I adm itted that the in tent is t o gather information about me to 

report to the local Chi1rens Protective 
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Mr. Ricky Norment 

Family Compliance Office, Dept. of Ed. 

400 Maryland Ave. SW 

Washington DC 20202-4500 

Feb. 7"', 2012 

Dear Mr. Norment: 

I would like to respond to your comment: 

"It appears that Mr. l~i~b lalso informed students who were attending the briefing 
that there had been "past incidents" related to your attendance at student 
government meetings, or perhaps me<tings in general. It is not clear that this 
statement would be a disclosure of specific information from your educational 
records; nor did you provide us any evidence that such information is recorded in 
your educational records. 

I believe that my complaint deserves to be reviewed and investigated. I provided 
you the school's own admission that information about I'past incidents" was shared 
with students who were present at the briefing of Security officers. I agree that the 
specific information shared was not provided to you. That is because the college 
refused to reply to my request (made August 3,2011) that I be provided a 
statement of what information was shared. 

The college destroyed my "educational records" during a prior FERPA complaint. 
These records were an exhaustive collection ofdocurnents (four folders six inches 
thick) including letters to the editor of the local paper, writings I had published in 
the student newspaper, poems, and bulletin board postings, and other irrelevant 
material. It also included many false and inaccurate "records" that I objected to and 
contested. My records were destroyed by the college rather than allow the process 
of correcting them to go forward. [ have been informed that the only records 
remaining are my transcripts. You were provided a copy of the college' s letter 
(dated 4/25/ 11) that states this as a fact. The "past incidents" which Mr.l!~!~! (b) I 
referred to occurred m~ny years before any current students were attending the 
campus (1984- 1998). They also occurred many years before Mr.@i~b I began his 
employment with the college. So, I am sure that it was not through "hearsay" or 
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through personal observation that they learned of any past incidents. These 
incidents certainly did not refer to my "attendance at student govenuncnt meetings, 
or perhaps meetings in general" as you suggest in your response. 

The students present at the meeting had no "responsibilities relative to the 
meeting." They were not acting as "school officials." The fact that students knew 
of me and past incidents, when I have not attended school since 1998, causes me to 
believe that a campaign of misinformation and slander has taken place. A 
campaign that utilized deliberately false information once contained in my 
"educational records." I am troubled that you would attempt to justify the college's 
breach of my educational records under the exemption of possibly being "law 
enforcement records." Such a hypothesis, without any investigation and supponing 
evidence, sounds to me like a weak excuse for not actually investigating the 
complaint. 

The past destruction of my contested educational records, without allowing me the 
benefit of correcting inaccurate information, has allowed the college to retain an 
oral record that is calculatedly slanderous. The college' s refusal to respond to my 
timely requests for more specific details of the "briefing" are intended to frustrate 
this complaint. I would be grateful for any advice or assistance in getting the 
college to divulge the details of what "past incidents" they referred to. 

It is my suspicion Mr. i~)r) ' (b) 'briefed" those attending that I was a troublemaker 
who had been banned from campus in the past (false), that I had been removed 
from the staff of the college radio station for disciplinary reasons several times 
(false) and that I had been banned forever from panicipating with the college radio 
station (true, but no due process was ever allowed to review this decision), 

[ assen that I have been subject to reprisal and retaliation for my past protests and 
formal complaints of the college violations my civil rights, of failures to follow 
official school governance policies, and failures to provide due process in 
academic disputes. 

I am very disappointed that the Family Compliance Office is so little inclined to 
investigate this matter. The college 's unwillingness to disclose the information 
related to others about myself by Mr, l~iWb I denies me the specific information you 
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desire to initiate an investigation. 1 have once again asked that the college disclose 
this information, but do not expect them to reply. Could you please direct them to 
disclose the information? Thank you. 

PS: I noticed the Dept. of Ed's mission statement about "ensuring equal access." r 
have been denied equal access to the college's facilities as a student several times. 
I continue,far more that' 8 years, to be denied the equal access to campus 
facilities offered other community members. I was denied equal access to the 
Student Government meeting that is not closed to the public. I have been 
selectively denied equal access to the due process safeguards established under 
college policy. 1 have even had a donation of money to the college refused. I have 
an order from the college that threatens me with arrest for trespassing even if [ visit 
campus to attend the open meetings of the college's Board of Trustees. In fact, in 
the past other community members that supported my protest of certain college 
decisions have also been denied equal access to the college's services and 
facilities. 

I argue that causing a student or community member to attempt to force a school's 
compliance with equal access by filing a separate action in coun places an 
unreasonable burden on individuals who have scare resources for such a fight. This 
is especially so where lawyers have little financial incentive to engage in such a 
legal battle. Once again, [ plead for assistance. 
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August 3, 2011 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
US Dept. of Education 
400 Maryland Ave., SW 
Washington, DC 20202-5920 

Re: FERP A complaint 

By 

1 wish to file a complaint against~j(6) : {;)~(Gj rollege for violation ofFERPA 
Although I am not currently a stu ent, chew that my privacy has been violated. 

A past FERPA complaint ofmin~ (#13 17, filed in 2005) resulted in the destruction of my 
"educational records", These records included poems. letters to the editor. postings on college 
bulletin boards and other notes that had no place in a file of true educational records. It was in 
fact a secret dossier maintained on me as a critic of the college. I believe that this destruction of 
records was intended to deprive me of the copies of docwnents that I had requested; and that I 
had complained were inaccurate and deliberately false. I protested the destruction of these 
records at the time. I also protested the deceitful method used by the college to get approval for 
these docwnents destruction from Leroy Rooker. Records related to this are enclosed. 

Recently. I received a written report from this institution (enclosed) that indicates thai details of 
thcse destroyed "educational records" had been shared with students (specific text highlighted). I 
protest that this is a v iolation of my privacy and possibly an act of slander. I believe that 
administrators deliberately conveyed inaccurate historical infonnation from past "educational 
records" in an attempt to discredit and vilify me before the student government members. 

I allege that administrators of this institution including President Fb)(6); {b)(7(q land admin. 
Assistantl(b)(6l. (b)(7(C) have exercised gross misconduct by violating my civil right to freedoms 
of speech and peaceful assembly by having security and police prevent my attendance at a 
Student Government meeting. This was done to prevent the student government from properly 
fulfilling their officiai role in the governance process of the college. The administration usurped 
the autonomy of this student government association by forcefully preventing my appearance at 
an open meeting. 

Thank you for your review of this complaint. 

r '61 (b)(7(C) 

, 
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I' COMPLAINT AGAINSTLFb_)(6_)(_b)(_7(C_) __ ~1 SCHOOL STAMFORD, t:,,·:'1. Cffi<ffii!~,----d 
MAY 6,2012 

REFUSAL TO FORWARD RECORDS AND INFORMATION FOR: 

FOR THE PERIOD STARTING OCTOBER 23, 2009 TO PRESENT. 

COMPLAINT AGAINST: 

1. rb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

2. jtb)(6); (bl(7(C) 

3.l'b)(6) (b)U(t) 

I(MATH DEPT) 

I (HEAD OF GUIDANCE) 

~PRINCIPAL) 
4. ADDITIONAL TEACHERS AND EMPLOYEES AT WESTHILL HIGH 

SCHOOL 

5. FAILURE OF STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS TO ACT ON THE ABUSE 

'ENCLOSED CHRONOLOGICAL EXPLANATION OF EVENTS 

SUBMlnED TO: 
FAMILY POLICY COMPLIANCE OFFICE 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
400 MARYLAND AVENUE SW 
WASHINGTON D.C. 20202 

INCLUDED: 

1. COMPLAINT TO USDE 6 PAGES 
2. lETIERI(b)(6); q 6-10-11 3 PAGES 
3. (b)(6); (b)(7 1-4-12 2 PAGES 
4. (el 5-3-12 1 PAGE 
5. 5-8-12 1 PAGE 
6. CONTEMPT MOTION 3 PAGES 
7. b b 7( ) 1 PAGE 
8. (b)(6); (b) 4-1-12 1 PAGE 
9. COVER PAGE 1 PAGE 

TOTAL 19 PAGES 
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~l('l . ~l\I(Cl 

MAY 6. 2012 

FAMILY POLI CY COMP LI ANCE OFFICE 
UN ITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
4 00 MARYLAND AVENUE 5W 

W ASHINGTON D.C. 20202 

RE: COMPLAINT DENYING ACA DEMIC RECORDS AND DENIAL OF ANY AND/OR All PARENTAL RIGHTS 

STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
STtt FLOOR GOVERNMENT CENTER 
888 WASHINGTON BLVD. 

STAMFORD, CO NN. 0690] 

SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 203-977-4543 

FAX: 203-977-5964 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

(blM ('lu(e) 

(b)(6): (b)(7(C) 

I HAVE BEEN DENIED All PARENTAL RIGHTS SINCE 6 :30 AM ON OCTOBER 23, 2009. AS PART OF MY 
DAILY RITUAL, r MADE LUNCH FOR MY THEN) W IFE AND M Y TWO CHILDREN. (bit l, {b () 

1(6)(6),{b) I TAUGHT MATH AT ( , () SCHOOL MY DAUGHTER (bl{ ). (b)( () AND MY SON, 
l(b)(6): (bIU(t) IWERE ENROLLED An(b)(6): (bIU(C) ~CHOOL AND THEY W ERE DRIVEN TO SCHOOL 

DAILY THAT DAY FORW ARD I RE CEIVED NO INFORMATION ON MY CHILDREN. 

I I CHANGED Al l FORW ARDING INFORMATION FOR THE STAMFORD 

AN L. O NE PAR ENTAL OR GUARDIAN SIGNATURE IS 
REQUIRED BY THE PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM. l(b)(6): (b)(7(C) • ISED THE 

SYSTEM TO BLOCK All INFORMATION PERTAINING TO MY CHILDREN BY CHANGING HER MAILING 

ADDR ESS THREE TIM ES IN EIGHT MONTHS THEREBY ELIM INATING ME AS A PARENT. SHE ENLISTED 

THE AID OF TEACHERS, THE HEAD OF GUIDANCE AN D THE PRINCIPAL O~~'b~l(~l .~(b~l(~(~l ~~S~C~H~O~O~L~T;'~ 
INSULATE MY CHILDREN FROM THEIR FATHER. ON MAY 1, 2012 IN A M ( Ub)(7( ) 

SCHOOL THE HEAD OF GUIDANCE, q(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I AN D THE PRINCIPAL REFUSED TO 

GIVE INFORMATION PERTAINING TO MY SON. (REQUEST ENCLOSED) 

ABUSE HAS BEEN IMPLIED BY TEACHERS, GUIDANCE AND THE PRINCIPAL OFI(b)(6); (blltIC) 5CHOOl. 

I HAVE BEEN TREATED AS PERSONA NON GRATA BY TEACHERS AND ADMINISTRATORS WHO POSSESS 
INFORMATION OR KNOWLEDGE OF THE TRUTH AS TOLD BYI(b){6); (b)(7(C) II Will 

INmATE LEGAL ACTION AGAINST ANYONE WHO STATES ON THE RECORD THAT ABUSE EXISTED. THE 
ONLY ABUSE IS THE TORMENTED MINDSET OF Yb)(6), (b){t {C) trHAT DEMANDS HER 
TOTAL CONTROL OF HER CHILDREN. 

NO INFORMATION HAS BEEN FORTHCOMING FROM I(bI(6);(b1(7{C) tsCHOOl UNLESS I DEMANDED IT 
FROM THE STAM FORD PU BLIC SCHOOL ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE. 
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CHRONOLOGICAL 

h OCTOBER 23, 2009 TO MAY 2010 

ON FEBRUARY 25, 2010 A DIVORCE AGREEMENT WAS SIGNED GIVING ME JOINT CUSTODY OF 

MY CHILDREN. I STATED TO MY ATIORNEy,l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) IWHO PENNED THE AGREEMENT, 

THATI(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ~ WAS VINDICTIVE AND OUTOF CONTROL WITH THE MINDSET 

THAT HAS ELIMINATED HER FAMILY, MY FAMILY, OUR FRIENDS AND NOW ME FROM HER LIFE. I HAVE r(6) (b)(7(t) 

ON MAY 7,2010 MY ATIORNEY INITIATED A CONTEMPT MOTION (ENCLOSED) SINCElcb)(6) (b)(7( I 

l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) HAS IGNORED THE ARTICLES OF THE DIVORCE AGREEMENTS PERTAINING TO THE 

CHILDREN. 
I WAS SEVERELY INJURED IN A TRUCK ACCIDENT AND WAS UNABLE TO PURSUE LEGAL ACTION. 

WHEN I BECAME SOLE CAREGIVER TO MY MOTHER WHO WAS A TERMINAL HOSPICE PATIENT 

CONFINED TO A HOSPITAL BED IN MY HOME, I COULD NOT DEVOTE TIME FOR BATILES IN COURT. 

LEGAL ACTION WAS POSTPONED. 
I WAS IGNORED BY l(b)(6); (b)(7(t) ISCHOOL. THE FORMER SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS, DR. 

JOSHUA STARR PASSED THE PROBLEM TO l!b)16) !b)I7IC) I DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES. IN 

JUNE OF 2010 SOME INFORMATION PERTAINING TO MY CHILDREN WAS RECEIVED. 

ALL INFORMATION WAS NOT GIVEN. I WAS NOT PRIVY TO ANY AWARD OR ACCOMPLISHMENT. 

WAS GIVEN ENOUGH INFORMATION TO "SHUT ME UP". AS MUCH INFORMATION AS THE MOTHER 

ALLOWS TO BE REVEALED. 

~ FALL 2010·APRIL 2011 

I REPEATEDLY ASKED FOR INFORMATION PERTAINING TO MY CHILDREN. I FIRST CALLED DR. E~)~); (b) I 

irb)(6); (bl WHO WAS THE HEAD PSYCHOLOGIST FOR THE DISTRICT. DR. Kb)(6); (bINO LONGER SAW MY 

DAUGHTER AND ADVISED ME TO CONTACT THE DEPARTMENT HEAD OF GUIDANCE. NAMELY fb)(6) I 

l(b)(6) (b)(7(t) !WAS "OUT ON SICK LEAVE". l(b)(6);(b)(7 IOFTHEKb)(6); (b)( LGUIDANCE DEPARTMENT, 

INFORMED ME l(b)(6); (b I WAS THE ONLY ONE WHO COULD ACCESS STUDENT INFORMATION. MONTHS 

PASSED WITHOUT INFORMATION. I WAS NOT PRIVY TO JUNIOR OR SENIOR AWARDS PROGRAMS ... I 

WAS NOT INVITED, UNLIKE EVERY OTHER PARENT OF A JUNIOR OR SENIOR ATI(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I SCHOOL. 

TO DATE, I HAVE NEVER SEEN: 

1. THE ACT OR THE SAT SCORES OF BOTH CHILDREN 

2. ANY AWARD RECEIVED BY MY CHILDREN 

3. COLLEGES APPLIED TO AND/OR ACCEPTED TO 

4. REASONS FOR EXTENDED DAYS ABSENT FROM CLASS (MEMOS WERE RECEIVED) 

5. I WAS NOT INFORMED BYI(b)(6); (b)(7(t) I,GUIDANCE, TEACHERS, AND THE 

PRINCIPAL OF Iib)!6) !b)mC) I SCHOOL OF THE ACADEMIC ACCOMPLISHMENT AND OR THE 

WELL BEING OF MY CHILDREN···AT ANY TIME . 

. MAY 2011 MEETING WITH~Kb2!)(:!:6)[J; (:§;b)!ij(7E(Cl) =:::11 DEPARTMENT HEAD OF GUIDANCE 

RelUCTANTLY DelUCA AGREED TO MEET WITH ME. 
I WAS MET ATTHE DOOR BY THE PRINCIPAL, Ms.;;h~:;'\(6~);~(b~)(7nIAND A SECURITY GUARD AND WAS LED TO 

GUIDANCE. 
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I WAS GIVENPAPERWORK ON MY CHILDREN BY MS.I(b)(6) (bX ~-WHO " ... HAS SEEN THOUSANDS OF 

DIVORCES .•• " SHE INFORMED ME THAT I: "AM ANGRY ... " 

WHEN I TOLDI(b)(6); (bXI " •• .1 BELIEVE I AM LISTED AS DECEASED ON MY DAUGHTERS TRANSCRIPTS." 

I WAS TOLD ByFb)(6); (b) I "YOU SHOULD BE HAPPY YOU ARE NOT ASKED FOR MONEY .•• " 

1!~!!2! (bl IWAS TOLD:" I HAVE EVERY RIGHT TO BE ANGRY ... " 

.!Y.:. MAY 3, 2011 

rb)(6) (b)(7(C) I THE PATERNAL GRANDMOTHER OFI(b)(6); (b)(7(C) t\ND l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

~DIED AFTER A PROLONGED TERMINAL ILLNESS. 

I HAD INFORMED GUIDANCE THAT THEIR GRANDMOTHER WAS NEAR DEATH TWICE IN APRIL AND 

SHE WAS ASKING TO SEE HER ONLY GRANDCHILDREN. I RECEIVED NO ANSWER FROM l(b)(6); (b)(7( I 
UPON HER DEATH, I CALLEDI(b)(6); (b)(7 lAFTER HER BODY WAS REMOVED FROM OUR HOME. 

I STATED MY REASON FOR CALLlNG •• J WAS PUT ON HOLD ••. THEN THE PHONE WAS HUNG UP. 

IT WAS OBVIOUS THAT A GRANDMOTHER WHO WAS BEDRIDDEN FOR OVER SIX MONTHS AND 

UNABLE TO SPEAK WAS A THREAT TO SHARON POTENZA AKA O'BRIEN. THE SEED WAS PLANTED TO 

DENY CONTACT WITH MY CHILDREN AND THAT MINDSET FLOURISHED ATI(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I SCHOOL. 

V. AWARDS ASSEMBLY AND GRADUATION OF MY DAUGHTER JUNE 2011 

I WAS INVITED TO THE SENIOR AWARDS ASSEMBLY FOR MY DAUGHTER AFTER I DEMANDED AN 

INVITATION TO A HALF FILLED AUDITORIUM. 

MY DAUGHTER RECEIVED NUMEROUS AWARDS ... I KNEW NOTHING BEFOREHAND. 

I HAD NO PREVIOUS KNOWLEDGE OF MY DAUGHTERS: 

1. HIGH ACT AND SAT BOARD SCORES AND AWARDS 

2. NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY MEMBERSHIP 

3. FINANCIAL ACADEMIC AWARDS AND SCHOLARSHIPS 

4. SCHOLARSHIP TO RPI 

I WAS NOT INVITED TO THE JUNIOR AWARDS ASSEMBLY FOR MY SON. 

I HAVE NEVER BEEN INFORMED OF ANY HIS ACCOMPLISHMENTS. 

I ATIENDED MY DAUGHTERS GRADUATION, HOWEVER I WAS NOT AFFORDED A TICKET FOR THE 

INDOOR GRADUATION IN CASE OF RAIN. 

AT THE OUTDOOR GRADUATION CEREMONY,Eh§ibl~(S[);(i§:blill(7](CJ:I======:::::JLvAS SEATED ON 

STAGE HONORED AS A FACULTY MEMBER AND A PARENT OF;,A:,;G;;.R,:;A,:;D;.;U;;A,;.T"E::.. _____ --, 
AFTER THE LAST GRADUATE RECEIVED HIS DIPLOMA,Fb)(6); (b)(7(C) I TOOK 

HOLD OF MY DAUGHTERS' SHOULDER AND RAN FROM THE FOOTBALL FIELD. SHE GOT INTO HER CAR 

AND SPED AWAY BEFORE I WALKED DOWN THE BLEACHERS AND SET FOOT ON THE TURF OF THE 

FOOTBALL FIELD. 
SHE IS THE ONLY PARENT OFI(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I. THE VIDEO 15 AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. 

LIKE HER ENTIRE FAMILY BEFORE ME, I DO NOT EXIST AND SHE ENLISTED HELP FROM "l(b"I("'SI;--; ("bl"'(7""'-' 

(jj]j]jJSCHOOL FACULTY TO INSURE I DO NOT EXIST. 

YL DEMAND SENT TO STARR SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS 

STARR RESIGNED AND MY DEMANDS WERE PASSED ON DOWN THE FOOD CHAIN. NO RESOLUTION 

WAS ORDERED SINCE INFORMATION CONTINUES TO BE WITHHElD. 

IN THE INTERIM, SIX COURT DATES FOR CONTEMPT WERE EITHER IGNORED BYI(b)(6) (b)( I 
l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) lOR WERE DEEMED FRUITLESS "BECAUSE OF MY CHILDREN'S AGES." 
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ONE EXCUSE USED BYfb)(6) (b)(7(C) l(b)(6); (b) IWAS THAT SHE WAS "TOO BUSY 

PREPARING FOR (b)(6); (b) GRADUATION ... " AM I NOT b)( ); (b)( FATHER? OBVIOUSLY NOT IN THE 
DISTORTED MIND OF (b)(6); (b)( ( ) (b)( ); (bX 

A DRAFT OF A LAW SUIT AGAINST THE STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM AND THE FACULTY AND 

ADMINISTRATION OFFb)(6); (b)(7(C) ~CHOOL WAS COMPLETED KNOWING FULL WELL I WILL NEVER 

BENEFIT SINCE MY CHILDREN WILL BOTH COMPLETE THEIR II§TI[] SCHOOL EDUCATION BEFORE ANY 

JUDGEMENT IS ORDERED. 
THE LACK OF FAMILY VALUES AT Irbl(61 (blallI§TI[] SCHOOL AND THE INANE MINDSET OF Icb)(6); (b) I 

Irbl(61 (bX IAKA Icb)(6); (b) I HAS ELIMINATED ANY FATHERS RIGHTS AND HAS DENIED ME ACCESS NOT ONLY 

TO MY CHILDREN BUT ALSO ACCESS TO THEIR RECORDS. I AM PRIVY ONLYTO INFORMATION ALLOWED 

BY Icb)(6); (b) Ilcb)(6); (bX IAKA l(b)(6); (b) I BECAUSE SHE CONTROLS INFORMATION AS THE PARENT WITH 

JOINT CUSTODY WHO IS EMPLOYED WHERE MY CHILDREN ATTEND II§TI[] SCHOOL. I WAS UNAWARE 

THAT A MATH TEACHER WITH LESS THAN FIVE YEARS OF SENIORITY YIELDED SO MUCH AUTHORITY. 

VII. FALL 2011· PRESENT 2012 

LETTERS, EMAILS AND TELEPHONE CONVERSATIONS WITH THE STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE WERE ATTEMPTED KNOWING FULL WELL THAT UNLESS Icb)(6); (b) Ilcb)(6) (bX I 

AKA l(b)(6); (b) IWAS ORDERED TO CEASE HER NEED TO BLOCKADE INFORMATION, NO INFORMATION 

WOULD BE FORTHCOMING PERTAINING TO MY SON. NO ORDER WAS GIVEN BYTHE SUPERINTENDENT 

OR ANY OTHER ADMINISTRATOR TO MY KNOWLEDGE. NO EMAILS OR CALLS WERE RETURNED BY 

Irbl(61 (b Ilcb)(6); (b IHEAD OF GUIDANCE ATlcb)(6); (b)allI§TI[] SCHOOL. I WAS IGNORED. I RECEIVE ONLY 

REPORT CARDS, NOTHING ELSE. 

VIII. LETTER TO Icb)(6); (b Ilcb)(6); (b) I DATED APRIL 1, 2012 (ENClOSED) 

SAID LETTER WAS IGNORED Bylcb)(6);(b) I 

THUSLY, I DEMANDED A RESPONSE FROM THE INTERIM SUPERINTENDENT DR. WINIFRED 

HAMILTON. I WAS ONCE AGAIN CONTACTED BY II!2:TIN1I(b)(6); (bl DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SUPPORT 

SERVICES. AFTER A WEEK HAD PASSED, II!2:TIN1lrb)(61 ( liN FORMED ME BY PHONE THAT I MISSED A 
SCHEDULED MEETING WITH THE PRINCIPAU(b)(6); (b) lI(bl(61 (bX I OF Icb)(6); (b)(7 III§TI[] SCHOOL. I HAVE 

HAD NO RESPONSE FROM Icb)(6); (b)(7 III!2:TIN1 SCHOOL SINCE JUNE OF 2011LET ALONE A SCHEDULED 

MEETING WITH ANYONE. ONCE AGAIN, I STATED THIS IS NOT A PROBLEM OF STUDENT SUPPORT. 

THE PROBLEM IS A RENEGADE FACULTY MEMBER OF Icb)(6); (b)(7 I~ SCHOOl. 

IIbll61 IbllIlCl IFROM Icb)(6); (b)a III!2:TIN1 SCHOOL) LEFT A MESSAGE THAT I HAD A MEETING WITH THE 
PRINCIPAL ON MAY 2,2012 @ 7:30 AM. I CALLED BACK TO CONFIRM WITH Icb)(6); (bXllcb)(6); (b)(7( I 

SECRETARY AND WAS TOLD: l(b)(6); (bX IYOUR MEETING IS AT 7:30 AM ... " 

BECAUSE OF THE VENOM INFLICTED BY Icb)(6); (b) Ilcb)(6); (bX I AKA l(b)(6); (b) II HAVE SET FOOT IN 

Icb)(6); (b)(7 I~ SCHOOL BUT 4 TIMES. IT IS OBVIOUS I AM NOT WElCOMED. I HAVE NO PARENTAL 

RIGHTS. UNLIKE THE PRINCIPALS' EX HUSBAND I WILL NOT BE PARTY TO PUBLIC DISPLAYS OR ALLOW 

POSSIBLE ALTERCATIONS. I AM PREJUDGED. I HAVE NOTHING TO GAIN BY ACTING OUT IN PUBLIC 

IX. MEETING MAY 2. 2012 WITH hb1(61 (bXII(b)(6); (b)a I PRINCIPAllcb)(6); (b)a 1ITi3TI?TI SCHOOL 

I ENTERED THE MAIN OFFICE AT 7:30 AM AND WAS LED TO A CONFERENCE ROOM WITH Icb)(6); (bXI 

Icb)(6); (bX I AND Icb)(6); (b Ilcb)(6); (b) I HEAD OF GUIDANCE ... AND MY SONS' GUIDANCE COUNSELOR. 

Icb)(6); (bX I ASKED WHAT PAPERWORK I WANTED ... SHE WAS NOT PREPARED. 

I HANDED HER A COPY OF THE APRIL 1, 2012 LETTER TO Icb)(6); (b) I 
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I\blc6l: (6 1 STATED MY SON" HAS GIVEN HER NO INFORMATION"---THEREFORE THERE IS NO 

INFORMATION TO BE SEEMINGLY. ALL INFORMATION IS KEPT SECRET BECAUSEI(6)(6):{bl I 
I I 

! 

AFFORDED TO THE FATHER. 

J ASSUME NO ACT OR SAT SCORES, NO COLLEGE APPLICATIONS, NO ACCEPTANCES, NO 

AWARDS EXIST IN SCHOOL RECORDS FOR MY SON. THEY ARE A SECRET. 

I ASKED FOR AN INVITATION TOTHE SENIOR AWARDS ASSEMBLY ••• I WAS IGNORED. I W1LL 

NOT BE ASKED TO ATTEND A HALF FILLED AUDITORIUM WITH OTHER PARENTS. MY SONS' AWARDS 

AND ACHIEVEMENTS ARE A SECRET. 

I ASKED FOR A TICKET IN ADVANCE FOR A POSSIBLE INDOOR GRADUAllON ••• 1 WAS DENIED BY 

I(bU6l (b j(7 I I SHOULD BE RElEGATED TO OUTSIDE THE BUILDING IN THE RAIN BECAUSE MY SONS' 

GRADUATION IS A SECRET CEREMONY TO BE OBSERVED ONLY BY HIS MOTHER "A FACULTY MEMBER 

AND PARENT OF A GRADUATE". 

1(b){61. (bk I STATED REPEATEDLY: "THIS IS FOR YOUR ATIORNEYTO DEAL WiTH ..... HER TERSE 

DIATRIBE ENDED WITH THE OBSERVATION THAT I "WAS ABUSIVE TO STAFF" . THE TRUTH WILL BE 

EXTRACTED AT DEPOSITION. FACULTY AND ADMINISTRATORS Will SEE EXACTLY HOW ANGRY AND 

ABUSIVE I CAN BE. 

I STATED MY SON IS UN DER THE CONSTANT CONTROL OF HIS TROUBLED MOTHER. HE HAS 

QUIT BASEBALL. ClUBS, ETC. AND LIVES ALONE WITH HER. HE DOES ANYTHING SHE SAYS AND I AM 

VERY CONCERNED FOR HIS WELL BEING .... I WAS IGNORED. 
I WAS OUTTH£ ODOR IN lESS THAN 10 MINUTES ASI(6)(6): (b) 11(6)(6): (bX IAKAI(6)(6): (b) I MAINTAIN ED HER 

CONTROL OF MY CHILDREN WITH THE HELP OF 1(b)(6l (6)(7 lImE[] SCHOOL ADMINISTRATORS. 

x. MEETING WITH MS. WILLIAMS ADMINISTRATOR STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

, HAD A 30 MINUTE MEETING AND GAVE M Y SlOE OF THE STORY. 

I AP PRECIATE MS.I(~1,(6 ) : (6)(t ~IME AND COMPASSION ... BUT NOTHING HAS CHANGED. 

XI. CONCLUSION 

IN KEEPING WITH HER TROUBLED, INANE MINDSET SHE REMOVES FAMILY AND FRIENDS COMPLETELY 

FROM HER LIFE. I WATCHED HER INSANrrY FOR 22 YEARS STARTING WITH HER ENTIRE FAMILY ON 

OUR WEDDING DAY AND CULMINATING WITH ALL OF MY RELATIVES AND OUR FRIENDS WHEN SHE 

DECIDED ON A NEW LIFESTYLE. 

UNFORTUNATELY, SHE HAS DEMANDED THAT MY CHILDREN FOUOW HER DOWN THIS 

DESTRUCTIVE PATH AND HAS BLOCKED ALL CONTACT BE IT PHYSICAL, TElEPHONIC, TEXT, E-MAIL, ALL 

MAILINGS HAVE BEEN RETURNED. THE SAME MODUS OPERANDI SHE USED ON FAMILY AND FRIENDS 

DURING OUR MARRIAGE. MUCH TO MY DISMAY,I AM HER LATEST TARGET. 

Ilb)(61.1bU7 IIImm SOiOOl TEACHERS, ADMINISTRATORS AND THE PRINOPAL HAVE 

ENCOURAGED THIS INANE BEHAVIOUR. I HAVE NO IDEA IF THEY AGREE WITH HER MENTALITY TO 

DESTROY MY FAMILY OR SIMPLY BELIEVE THEY KNOW WHAT IS BEST FOR MY CHILDREN SINCE THEY 

HAve seEN "THOUSANDS Of DIVORCES ... " AND AGREE W ITH THEIR FEllOW UNION MEMBER. 

1(b)(6)' (bl(7 IEmm SCHOOL IS AN UNDERACHIEVING mIl SCHOOL WITHOUT LEADERSHIP OR 

DIRECTION. IN MY OPINION, IT IS DEVOIO OF FAMILY VAlues AS TEACHERS AND ADMINISTRATORS 

DENY MY RIGHTS AS A PARENT. THE STATE OF CONNECTICUT LACKS FATHERS RIGHTS LEGISLATION. 
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THUSLY,I{b){6). {bxll\b!(61: (bX IAKAI{b){6) (b) I CAN CONTINUE THIS INANE MINDSET AND BE REWARDED 

BY FElLOW EMPLOYEES WHO ARE WILLING TO HELP HER MAKE THE FATHER "GO AWAY ... " 

I ASKED MY ATTORNEY WHY HE ADVISED ME TO SIGN A DIVORCE AGREEMENT WHEN MY 

TROUBLED EX WIFE HAD NO INTENTION OF OBEYING THE STIPULATIONS AND THE COURT SYSTEM 

HAS NO INTEREST IN PROSECUTING THE MOTHER IF SHE IGNORES THE AGREEMENT. 

MY ATTORNEY STATED: "JUST GET AWAY FROM THE CRAZY BITCH_." 

THE PROBLEM IS THE " CRAZY BITCH" HAS TAKEN MY CHILDREN AND MAKES BELIEVE I AM 

DECEASED. SHE HAS ABUSED HER POSITION AS A FACULTY MEMBER OF 1(6)(6): (b)(1 1~SCHOOL 
AND ENLISTED THE HELP OF FELLOW FACULTY MEMBERS AND ADMINISTRATORS TO INSURE THAT I 

AM IGNORED. AS A RESULT I HAVE NO CIVIL UBERTIES AS A PARENT AS MY fATHERS RIGHTS HAVE 

BEEN DENIED AS SHE IGNORES THE SIGNED DOCUMENT KNOWN AS A DIVORCE AGREEMENT THAT IS 

NOT WORTH THE PAPER IT IS WRITTEN ON. 

I HAVE A HARD COPY OF EVERYTHING SENT OR RECEIVED TO THE SUPERINTENDENTS OFFICE. 

I HAVE DATES OF CALLS TO GUIDANCE OR THE MAIN OFFICE OF l(b)(6j. (bl{7 I IImm SCHOOL AS WELL AS A 

HARD COPY OF ANYTHING SENT OR RECEIVED. 

ALL ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST. 

ONE ELEMENT HAS BEEN CONSTANT FOR TWO AND ONE HALF YEARS: I HAVE BEEN EITHER 

IGNORED, DOUBTED OR DISMISSED. YET I REMAIN STEADFAST THAT NO ONE WILL DENY ME MY 

CHILDREN. 

I ASK ONLY FOR THE SAME RIGHTS AFFORDED TO ANY PARENT BY LAW. I AM PRESUMED 

GUILTY WITHOUT THE CHANCE OF DEFENDING MYSELF IN A COURT OF LAW BY FACULTY MEMBERS 

AND ADMINISTRATORS WHO BELIEVE THEY ARE ABOVE THE LAW. THERE EXISTS AN ABUSE OF 

POWER AND AUTHORITY AND THOSE EMPLOYED ATlrbl(6j. (bu t IRmm SCHOOL SHOULD BE HELD 

ACCOUNTABLE. TO DATE THERE IS NO ACCOUNTABILITY. 

I WILL REMIND YOU ANP ALL THOSE EMPLOYED BY THE STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM: 
l(b)(6). (b){7(C) I. ARE MY CHILDREN. 

THEY ARE MY CHILDREN AND I WILL DO ANYTHING FOR THEM AS THEY REMAIN THE BEST 

THINGS THAT HAVE EVER HAPPENED IN MY LIFE. THE AfOREMENTIONED WOMEN HAVE DENIED MY 

LOVE AND AFFECTION FOR MY CHILDREN. FOR THAT THEY WILL NEVER BE FORGIVEN OR EXCUSED. 

LAWS AND AGREEMENTS HAVE BEEN IGNORED TO INFLICT MORE DISRESPECT AND TO GAIN 

AN ADVANTAGE AND CONTROL OF MY CHILDREN. I ASKED FOR SOMEONE WITH AUTHORITY TO SAY: 

FORWARD ALL INFORMATION. STOP THE NONSENSE, AND MOVE ON. NO ONE IS WILLING TO STEP UP 

TO THE PLATE. 

I HAVE WASTED FAR TOO MUCH OF MY TIME WITHOUT ANY POSITIVE RESULTS. I REGRET I MUST ASK 

OTHERS TO WASTE MORE TIME. I ASK FOR MY CHILDREN, AND SELfiSHLY fOR MYSELf, THEIR 

FATHER. 
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(b)(O) (b)(I(e) 

JUNE 20, 2012 

FAMilY POLICY COMPLIANCE OFFICE 
UNITED STATES OEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
400 MARYlAND AVE SW 

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20202 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN : 

!N~ :~ :E C l7 l &1 
[,: !"Jl. I i 10JZ ~jl 
8 y __ _ 
~",-"",-=.-==---

ON MAY 6, 2012 I FILED A FORMAl COMPLAINT WITH YOUR OFFICE. IN THE INTERIM, PROOF 
EXISTS THATI(b)(6! (S! 1!(bUg) (bX IAKA l{bl(6): (S) IA MATH TEACHER AT IIbU6! (61fT iHS IN STAMFORD 

CONNECTICUT, DID WILLING AND KNOWINGLY BLOCK INFORMATION PERTAINING TO MY CHILDRE N 
WHO WERE ENROLLED ATTHE SAME ~SCHOOl. !(b)(6): (bX IAKAI(b)(6), (6) I CAROLE l(b)(S); (b) ITHE 

HEAD OF GUIDANCE AT Itb)(6j' (bl(7 I HS, ANOk6!16! ' rbj( m b)(6): (b)(1 1 THE PRINCIPAL OF Hb)(61 (b)(7 I E§1I[] 
SCHOOL IGNORED THE DIRECTIVES OF DR.kbll6! ' (blr7iC) II. OF STAMFORD 

PUBLIC SCHOOLS. THEY ACTED IN UNISON TO BLOCK INFORMATION PERTAINING TO MY CHILDREN AN D 
FABRICATED MALICIOUS ALLEGATIONS WHEN TH EY BECAME AWARE OF MY COMPLAINT TO THE USDE. 

I ASK FOR CHARGES TO BE FilED BY THE USOE INTO THE LACK OF COMPLIANCE BY THE 
AFOREMENTIONED FACULTY OFlIbj(61: (b)(7 IIrm!J SCHOOL. THIS IS A CIVil RIGHTS ISSUE. I HAVE BEEN 
DENIED MY BASIC CIVil LIBERTIES BY THE CONSPIRED ACTIONS ATI(b)(6) (6){7 IHS. FEDERAL LAWS HAVE 
BEEN IGNORED. 

I Will INITIATE LEGAL ACTION IN TH E FORM OF A CIVil SUIT FOR CONTEMPT. I WilL ADDR ESS 
THE SLANDER BY 1(61(6!. (6x IAKA l(b)(6): (b) 11(6)(6); (6) I AND Hb)(6) (bX I WITH CRIMINAL CHARGES FOR 

DEFAMATION OF CHARACTER AND FILING A FALSE POLICE REPORT. 

1(b)($j :(b)(7 IHS IS THE WORST PERFORMING ~ SCHOOL IN THE AREA. IT IS NEVER MENTION ED 
IN ANY liST OF THE TOP 1,000 ~SCHOOLS IN THE COUNTRY. @j{6l: (6k 115 A POOR LEADER 
WITHOUT DIRECTION WITH THE EXCEPTION OF HER DESIRE FOR PROMOTION. HER HISTORY OF 
DOMESTIC VIOLENCE- INSIDE THE SCHOOL AFTER HER AFFAIR WITH THE HEAD JANITOR RESULTED IN 
AN ALTERCATION WITH HER HU5BAND---KEPT M E AWAY FROM THE SCHOOL AND PREClUDED ASKING 
OR OBTAINING HELP WITH 1M FORMATION ON MY CHILDREN. 

I REGARDTH E ACTIONS OF Hb)(6): (6k IAKA 1(6)(6), (b) II(b)(6): (b) I AND U6U6!, (bX I AS CONTEMPTABLE 

AND CRIMINAL; ATTHE LEAST, THEIR ACTIONS ARE AN ABUSE OF POWERS AND A TOTAL DISREGARD OF 
MY FATHERS AND PARENTAL RIGHTS AND FEDERAL LAW. I ASK FOR THE INTERVENTION OF THE USDE 
AND THE CENSURE OF THE AFOREMENTION ED. 

MY SON GRAOUATED ON JUNE 20, 2012 . I HAVE L1TIlE INFORMATION SINCE 1(b){6):(b)(7 [); 

FACULTY HAS DECIDED I AM NOT WORTHY BECAUSE MYTROUBLED EX-WIFE IS DEFIANT OF A D(VORCE 
AGREEMENT. THE INFORMATION THAT Will BE AODRESSED IS THE FOLLOWING: 

1. I AM USTEO AS "'DECEASED" ON COLLEGE APPliCATIONS: TO WHICH I\b)(6!: (b 1 
STATED: " YOU SHOULD BE HAPPY YOU ARE NOT ASKED FOR MONEY •• ," IS THIS 
NOT FRAUD? 
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2. DEFAMATION OF MY CHARACTER AFTER Icb)(6) (bX I AND Icb)(6); (b) IWERE 

INFORMED OF MY COMPLAINT TO THE USDE. 

3. WHY DR.lcb)(6); (b)(7(C) I WAS NOT AWARE OF THE CLAIMS MADE BY 

Icb)(6); (bX I SOME TWO WEEKS PRIOR? 

4. WHY I RECEIVED A LETTER FROMiilcb~)(m6)J; (mbXDloN JUNE 5, 2012 TO DEFLECT HER 

INVOLVEMENT IN THE COVER UP, DENIAL AND LACK OF COMPLIANCE WITH 

FEDERAL LAW? 
5. WHY AFTER REPEATED REQUESTS BY THE STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES TO DIVULGE INFORMATION PERTAINING TO MY 

CHILDREN DID THE FACULTY OF Icb)(6); (b)(7 IHS REFUSE TO COMPLY? 

6. WHY FEDERAL LAW AND COMPLIANCE WITH A JOINT CUSTODY DIVORCE 

AGREMENT DO NOT APPLY TO FACULTY ATlcb)(6); (b)(7 IHS IN STAMFORD 

CONNECTICUT? 
7. WHY MUST I AM FILE LITIGATION WHEN FEDERAL LAW DEMANDS COMPLIANCE 

BY Icb)(6); (b)(7 I HS AND THE STAMFORD PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM? 

I ASK FOR PROOF THAT THE USDE HAS INVESTIGATED THIS ISSUE. I ASK FOR YOUR HELP. MY 

SON WILL TURN 18 YEARS OLD ON NOVEMBER 14, 2012. THEREFORE, I WILL NEVER SEE ANY BENEFIT 

OF LITIGATION AND/OR CHANGE TO FATHERS RIGHTS LAWS IN CONNECTICUT. IF CENSURE OF 

DEVIOUS, NON COMPLIANT FACULTY IS NOT AN OPTION, THERE WILL BE NO END TO THE DAMAGE 

ROGUE FACULTY CAN INFLICT ON FATHERS AND NON FACULTY MEMBERS. 

THE DAMAGE HAS BEEN SUCCESSFUL, I HAVE BEEN ROBBED OF MY CHILDREN. PERHAPS THE 
Icb)(6); (b)(7 tns FACULTY WILL BE REWARDED WITH PROMOTION. Icb)(6); (bX I WAS PROMOTED TO AN 

ADMINISTRATIVE JOB ONLY TO HAVE BUDGET CUTS ELIMINATE THE POSITION. ON THE VIDEO TAPE 
OF THE Icb)(6); (b)(7 I[lS GRADUATION, Icb)(6); (bX IAKA l(b)(6); (b) I WAS SEEN AS THE FIRST GROUP LEADING 

THE PROCESSION WITH Icb)(6); (bX lAND SEATED IN THE CENTER OF THE DIAS. I THE FATHER, WAS 

DENIED ENTRANCE. 
UNLESS THE USDE ACTS ON THE LACK OF COMPLIANCE AND THE DEFIANCE OF FEDERAL LAW. 

Icb)(6); (b)(7 I HS FACULTY WILL CONTINUE THE ABUSE WITHOUT ANY THREAT OF CENSURE. 

I THANK YOU IN ADVANCE Fem. YOUR INTERVENTION AND CONTINUED HELP. 
(b)(o); (b)(7(,,) 

I(~)\?); (b) 1.lcb)(6) (bX I 

( 
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(b)(o) (b)O(e) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 

LJ .5. Department of Education 

400 \!1aryland Avenue, Southwest 

Washington, DC 20202-4605 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

March 9, 2012 

This letter is to file a complaint against l(b)(6 ); (b)(7 I IT[] School in Polk County Georgia for 

failure to comply with the requirements of FERPA. 

This involves myE[]year-old son, l(b)(6); (b)(711(b)(6); (b) Iwho was expelled on January 4,2012 by 

a tribunal appointed by the Polk School District Board of Education. My husband and I are 

aware of several School Code of Conduct laws that were broken, which may have resulted 

in our son receiving an unfair and potentially unlawful judgment. As a result, we filed an 

immediate appeal with the Polk County Superintendent to express our concerns and 

complaints. 

On January lB, 2012, we received notification in writing of the school board's decision of 

our appeal. To our astonishment, the school board upheld the decision and disciplinary 

action of the tribunal to expel our son for the remainder of his senior year. Since the 

information in the letter was presented to us in a standard, generic format with no 

mention if our concerns were addressed or even considered at the school board meeting, it 

was if our grievances had been swept under the rug to be forgotten. For that reason, we 

felt like we had no choice but to file an appeal with the State Board of Education. That 

appeal is currently pending. 
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PAGE TWO 

There were several procedural errors in the disciplinary process and I feel certain that the 

school did not consistently follow the proper disciplinary procedures in accordance with 

Georgia Law. On numerous occasions the school failed to provide my husband and I with 

proper notification regarding a disciplinary decision made for our son, and this argument 

was presented during the tribunal hearing. There are several discrepancies in our sDn's 

disciplinary records. 

One example is Saturday work detail assignments as a form of punishment. Although the 

school records show that a parent was notified this is false information. We were never 

notified. We found out about Saturday work detail assignments for the.fir.s..t time during the 

tribunal hearing on January 1, 2012. Please picture yourself in our shoes for a moment. 

We've just been presented with information unbeknownst to us. Since we've never 

experienced a tribunal hearing before, we didn't know when or how to address this issue. 

We were afraid to say anything during the tribunal hearing for fear of making things worse 

forl(~)(6 ) ; (b)(7 I since he didn't tell us that the school had assigned him Saturday work detail. 

Nevertheless, we as his parents should have been notified by the school by phone 

regarding a Saturday work detail assignment, not only for the protection of our minor child, 

but for the school's protection as well. For example, if our son had been injured on school 

property while performing Saturday work detail, we would have held the school 

accountable since we knew nothing about it. 

Approximately twice during the tribunal proceeding, confidential information was 

accidentally referenced to and disclosed on another l(b)(6); (b)U(t) I ~ School 

student/defendant. Although, this was entirely unintentional, we had already seen and 

now know the student's name and read the disciplinary charges against her; including her 

grades and attendance records. Evidence of this can be found in the tribunal transcript and 

I would be happy to present you with a copy if needed. Consequently, when the final 

judgment was rendered, we left feeling that the tribunal committee may not have been fully 

prepared to judge our son's case due to the mix up between the two cases as well as 

contemplating the possibility that confidential information on our own Child::;g also have 

been aCCidentally exposed to others. 
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PAGE THREE 

We feel certain that the parents of this student wouldn't appreciate that confidential 

information on their child was disclosed to ano ther ltb){6), (b)(7( I E] School student a nd his 

parents. 

Because of this expulsion, our family is being robbed of priceless memories with l(b)(6); (bj I 

with each pass ing day that can never be replaced. We have another son who is a ~ 

grader at Hb){6 ); (b)(7( U(b)(6); (b I School, and our entire f~mily unit has been broken because we 

are not allowed to attend school functions together as a family. All of this could have been 

prevented if the school had only worked with us. The school system has fa iled us. 

The school bOCl rd is steadfast with forcing a student to he hel d accountable for his or her 

actions. They are sometimes too quick to expel a student when expulsion is not always the 

best option. But what about the school system's actions? Are they being held accountable? 

We have received NO reassura nce that the fa cul ty at Ilb){6),{b)d IE] School is being held 

accountable for mishand li ng confidential information on students and discrepancies in 

school records. 

I sincereJy hope that this information prevents another fam ily from going through what we 

an.~ wrrcntly experiencing. If you have any ques tions, please contact me at the any of the 

numbers hL.:'lDw. 

Sincerely. 

I'bi(" . ('IU(el I 
Pare nt/Guardia n of Rb){6): (bX I R.1{b){6): (b) I 

Fo rmer Student . ltb){6) lb)(7{ I~ School 
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BILl. NELSON 
Fl.ORIDA 

United States Senate 
WASlmJGTON, DC 10$10-0005 

'1'\ " '! (: 3 ' ... , LJ , P. ' / 4 

Oete: ~i\ \1-. '201';5 ~umb.rofp.ge.(in<IUdlngco_.h""): _'1-1-_ _ 
To: ~4\a.~P . USEDU c<>ngressional AftallS Fax: (202) 401-1436 

Frarrl: Usha Tew<;;IrT, Constituent Advocate Fex: (407) 872-7165 -------
Comments 

Congressional Inquiry Reqaroing: 

Thank yOU for your re\llew and response to the attached documentation. If you require iIlny addttlonal information, 
please con IH.r:t me directly at usha tewari@hllineison.senate,gnv. 

Again. thl~(iI!bjf;;!( ~I ~~jrffl1( :t'j-,sistance In this motter. 

Sincerely 
Usha 1 e~n::::;;!!'''''''--' 
(407) 872· 5 Direct Line 

-
-

fi:1Z-"PA- 'Ii 1\ kI ~ 0 \"\ 

kdt.I'A\ Ia.w 1"'Vo.t~ .~Aa.\hiJ -to 
WU.CU \i 0\"\ 

l:rlited Statc.~ S«\IlLOr Bill Nelson, Landmark 'I\'IOj 225 Enst Robinson St.:'E£>t, Suite 410, o.:Janrlo, F10rids J2S01 
Tdtphono (401) 872-7161 • Toll-Free in Florida O"iy (8I1S) 671-4091 • Fax (407) 812-7165 

http://billn.::Ison.scnate.gov 
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AIK. ~1.1U1J IU :44AM 

Ms. Gabriella Gomez 
Assistant Se<;retary 
U.S. Department OfEd""atioQ 

;m:ttitOO J&taieil J&enaie 
WI\."iHi!'Ki"TON, oc 2o."j I O~fi 

April 17. 2013 

Office OfLegislation And ConWOS9ionai Affairs (olca) 
400 Moryland Avenue Southwest, Room 6W30 I 
W .... hington. District of Columbia 20202-0001 

Dear Ms. Gomez: 

HO. 2393 P. 211 

Please fi.rul enclosed conespondence [ received from 0" of my constituentJ. It Involve. 
on important mottor lllIder the jurisdiction of your agency. 

Your IO"Iiew and response to the issues raised would be rrteatly app~iated. Please send 
your correspondence directly to my office and referenc~(b)(6) ; (b)(Tifnr our records. I 
look forward to • response at your oarlieot oonvenience 8lld thank you in advance fur your 
assutane. wi1h this Il10_. 

Sincerely. 
(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

BNlut 
I 37756-21S 

EnclolUfC 

United StaWs Sf'lnatol' Bill Ntllson, Landmu.K Two, 225 East Robinson $trQCl, Suite -4.10, Orlando. Florida 32801 
TE'lflphone: (01) 872-1161 • Toll-Fres in f lOrida Only (8S8) an-4091 • Fax.: (407) 812-71t" 

uttp:! fbI Unet~on. ~enate.Gov epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000879



• A", 11013.10 4Li IA 
""- ITll l ll"" ' L.""I ; " " ,-,[~ ?:= < 

c::: El ru. NEI-SOW' 
FLORIDA 

Con$ont For ~aJ98&1iI Of 'nformatlon 

I'm very concerned toll are in need of ~$:iji.stal1r;:.o, and want YOIA to !<'r1ow we're commNted to doing ~lJr be:;! to 
fli>$o!lIe yuur probl~m. The 'first thing you nead to do is fift out this form end rl!turf1 it quicilly to me by faX' or mail, 
This hS!!I to be don9 blif'ore I canlegaHy alrton your behalf. This\s a fr6e oervloo. Theform not onlyteJls me aboUt 
YClir concems, but <llso allows government agen¢le~ to !;hal'e your InfoiTnat(on wllh me. (It is something tequlred 
byth. PriVoDY Act of 1974,) 

PI,ase notQ; /I tail f)'~ inquirfng Qf/ ~half of .lCmIlOU8, 'hat p~ must sfglJ the ffJl(J~" 

T(XjQ)" s Date 3/11il013 8ociaiSeaun1y NYmbar Fb)(6), ib)(7(c} I ____ ~_ 

o Mr .• M". ::M:~~.::Dr.I:lb:I(6:1:(b:)(1:(C:)~~==:::===~ ~J ~~----------bO~-------

Mailing [b)(S).(b)(7(C) l Add,... _ [ 

Homo PhO/'l$ I$lril. (b1t7rC) - - P 
Dal. of~1rth L. __________________ ...JI ______ _ 

! ~Greby 9.uthDrlf.l(;! Senator Nelson Dr his (6presentQUve tQ ml!lil;e Inquiries Into.my personal records end or files, 
and to obtain Information about me ertaini to n: re LOest for QS$ltritance. 

L",,....,,.,..,.---------...J For Th. A~.nljDn Of 

By Mall : 

Offico of Senator 8111 Nelfion 
225 East RoN.,.on SIre.t, Suite 410 
Orlanao, Florid, 32601 

Please return form to: 
Sy ,OJ(, 

Fax: (407)672.7165 

FOR OFFICE U.$eONl.r 

QucstiOilS; 

Telephone: (407) 872-7161 
Toll-Free In Florida OnlY: 
(868) 071·4091 

IT; 0 Yos 0 No rr'. _______ ~.,.o,.y, C(Q5f; R.~f~:,or,co Name _____ _ 

Rsf.""~ Orn OF1M OJAX OMIA OORL OTAI. O TPA OWPB OBN OGN apM oes 

w., Trac~f'!l # _______ _ 

-----------------~---------
FI.IiAr:iG COMFLETE PAoe '1 a~ THIS FOR /I 

03/ 12/20 13 9:16AM (GMT-04:00 ) 
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In Ii. In.1 G:45,',\\, 1(610/' ~1(7(C ' 1 
~ I ~ITIIJI\, I t , LVii ] , 1) '111 ... ~ \.vo" 

Plee.s!t complet. the seedon!il tn"t app{yto your Qa~e. 

Mm':ary IDNA :DJOtl1ef lD N\1JTIber 

RElhk I UMll: --

Ali~n ~e:gi:straJIoJl Wumbar Reoeip~ Number 

Oil!e of Si/1h l'~(b~)(fi~! ~Ib~)(~7 ~I ===== PlaOEl or Slflh 

Typil of AppuCOition F[led 

SO .I~' ~ccun1V AClminisUatlon I$sl!(.>~ 

Type of claim Hled? .......... _.-- ''''''' - ''-

Inilll'li Claim 0.1. FII,d 0 PendiM Cl Approved 
Rec~i~d'f1t!o !1 Dala Fired 0 pahciing 0 Approved 
I\LJ HQ1HmS [Jal~ FlIGd. 0 Pending 0 APPr<)vsd 
AppGIilI i3 COuncil C~e F05d a P..,!~g C /iJprovid 

A-

-

0 Oellil!d 
0 Denlod 
0 Del1led 
0 Den!ed 

P!eM& bri",ly eXll iain your problem. (In writhg, pro'oid; my office- wllh 81 detailed account Inr;l~dil iny addlti:mal r.,lovan! 
corn~spondenc9 that yoU rove In111ated or receIVed ~~mcernlnll YOllr prohl!!m.l 

Ll1c!< of ov~(ejShl enq 11;1..ItilorfW OVilr PallTl ~eQCh Stato eonega tor illesal Usa and tnan~ulatlQn of federal p:oteclion 
POlicllS, f=E.RP.A., labor and !dec pmOliciJ6 ot vlols.~on retuning in ~ermif\OUon. 

~[0'ies stata how yeti would lik~ Senostor NQlson to h&lp yQ~, 

P\<ilm 6eech StGte CollijgG sholiid be held ~ccountable 10 proYfde outside ~nd Independent inVoa\i9~tlon ()f each malt!;!( 
bar-cd in writtf:!n oorrl'p l<Vnt incltlding !nvastigaiion ofwritteh anq teahnology records, verbal & write" cornmtJoicaUon &. 
conwo\s surrnunding !.he ilctlon. and reqUited 10 r~orl such findings ~1 wrltl'lg as reqlired by law. Additionally. lhe Go~ese 
.shou!d be fequired to taka G~cll d~ciptu\ary .action lowards a~ persons irnpllcatAd and to fGstore elTl!)\oyme.nt benefits of 
eaQ'l PerTY Of ('offer saWetYlant reIIutting from tho irl'lea1igaiioh, 

03/12/2 013 9: 16AM (GMT-04:0 0) 
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To: Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

Re :[Fb~Jl!(''[J . l!(6:rr)(!l''~C,C==:::===========::J'1 grade 
Leominster Ma. School District 

1(6)(6); (6)U(G) I School 

rb)(6J: (b)(7(G) 

PrincipleJ{b)(6! {b)(ire! 

To Whom It May Concern; 

By __ --

I have made repeated req uests for my son's educational files (he is on an IEP). I was not invited to his IEP for the 2010-

2011 school year, nor did I receive progress reports during the 2009-2010 & 2010-2011 school year. Due to my inability 

to be involved I have requested specifi c records & files from the school. 

The district has claimed these files/records never eKisted or are protected under "other" privacy laws. I have attached 

copies of all of my requests, as well as a copy of the documents I did FINALLY receive and specific documents I have not 

received, I am seek ing your assistance in acquiring these docurr:ents/records/files. 
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COMPLAINT UNDER THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL RIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT 
(t'ERPA) 

September 3, 2012 

TO: Family Policy Compliance Office 

U.S. Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue. S.W. 
Wa,hington, D.C. 20202-4605 

RL School In Violation Of FERP A 

B' 1- . 

I hereby lodge an official complaint againsl the F )(6): (b)(7(G) Ion behalf Offjg\(6), (b)(7 
1ic!)(6J:(b)(7 , who attcndsl{b)(6)'(b)(7(C) I Academy for what I beheve to be: 

[} Inappropriate maintenance of records Icon tent 

[Xl A violation of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature oflhe complaint is as checked: 

t 1 Challenge to ~ecnrd or Content 

Inaccurate 
. ___ Miskading 

. _ __ !ncompJetc 
__ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: 

Tit!e : ___________ _ 

Dutc: __ _ 
Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining 
recorq; ___________ _ 

Date clwlienged content discovered: 
. " ----

lXJ Alleged V.iola,tipl\s of Act or ,,Regulations 
, - .. .., . . . ' " j 

Failurl;: to providcrlotjfic!ltiQn ,of,all rights (totally or in needed language) -- . . ' . . ", ,-'. 
Failure to publish local access and hearing procedures 
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/ v 

_ .. _ Inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 
___ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 

_._ Failure to provide requested hearing 
_ _ Failure to provide uni nvolved hearing officer 

_ _ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion within reasonable time 

~ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 
Other: _ _ ___ _ _ _ _ _ ___ ___ _ _ _ _ 

Date of Viol ation:_~.L'1 u",l y,--,I,,-3~. 2,,1,,)1,,2'---_ _ _ _ _ _ 
Date Violation Discovered if different from ahove: ___ ___ _ _ 

Other Relevant Information: 

Please sec Bu.nched Formal Complaint Resolution Letter [rom Georgia Department of Edllcalioll 

showing the invcstigalion of the complai nt and the ruling. I am requesting, FERPA to investigate 

based on your guidelines an~LJ>roced lll~)s . This is an on going issue where Hb)(6), (b)(7 l continues 

10 share confiden1i,,1 information. 

b)(b). (ol ( (e) 
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1"0 "'''nm V.'I may '-"lnCafl .1 11M: lIq:Jt ufEdu. 

nD """ did. I~ They pvc mo;tbi; fWillound \!fil ii 1 tailed 11M: ltChooi and ... 1. wi th Rbll61 !h I tbe school admlllislmot 00(313112). I ... k "er 

ahnlll In)' I:hild', mde work .when could Joe tum il in.~lh"" infonned me thal.!he had .. ~\l>dnIwn my Ion wi!houl my p:nn1n.UIt. in ""ad i 8d< 

~ahoUl my _ 8,1(I~ IloldlZbiZJ i need Ih"", for ~Ihcr ochooI"~ v.e" .. ,f,,~ I~ 8,~e Ihem lo me snd in,ull me by tc Uing me 10 10 call 

Departmenl ofe!l1ld' (:!l.1Id (&mily" I nd ak them. I included copies "fthc email i sent to v.c .chool secwy In multiple aU=J!I.' I" Sel my 50TI grad", 

wnd refund but"'" ilChooi .. ill noc IJ.lk to me about a"ythin@ .Soiwouldlike ",file; CQfflplaibl on v.e it.hoo l f(ll hold Ing my S<.:I!I.I cdu rc:c"nh and 

n:fu.inH 10 gi~ thcm to m • . My phoncHb )(6) (b)(7 ( land my addrm i ~~(~bE)(116l[. ]( b~IC(7~I~CII===JI ClU1 l1UmcIJI\c ~ont • .d me conccmins 

thiJ mater SO my wn ca n !csi5ler now for next year 

PS :my . nn i. nn the .tep up for ,rudentl 

bl(O! (bl( (el 

PagGlofl 
/C/.;i~ 

U /Ii l~.,!-::-_ 
~ . .r.'~iJ 

/J A 
'. ! 'f, II I 

III j 
: I 

~I 

'1 1'l71"1f11 " 
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Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Ave. 
S.W. Washington, D.C. 20202-4605 

ih January 2012 

rw~ @ ~ 0 'JJ ~ r~l 
W) JAN '/ I l Ui! ~ 
By 

"Jf a parent b~ liev"s thot a Khool h05 ~iololed FfRPA by falling ta pfa~ide the parelll will! all appcttullily ta seek atrn!nomelll oj 
inaccura le ill/ormation in his 0' her 'hI/d's eduCQfi{m records or /o lled to oller {he parent on apportun/ry fa' a ',corif!g on {h~ mOiler. 
OIl' porent may ~omp/e! E: a FfRPI\ complaint form and s/lol,)/o incilloe the fo llowin g $pecific injormorion: the do le of V, e reqlll!st JOI 
amendmen t oj IIII! stllden /'s education records; rhe nume of 1m- SCMa! olf/tiol to wham Ihe requl's! wos mode /0 doled copy oj any 
wriltell Feque-u to (he iChQOI should ~ provided, If po"-~'hle!: the respor!5t of ihl" school official, if any; the specific nMeHl' of Ihe 
inform ation for which amendment wos requcsrl!d; and lhe evidence provided tCl the schoo/to supptlft llie OS.'erlion that 5uch 
Informal/on is InOCCil fate. " 

"Parents or eliRible stuoellls have Ihe rigiJI /a reqllest thaI (J n:hool correct record5 whicll they believe 10 be inaccurate or 
mis/euUln.fl. If lhe school ueddes I/ot IU umeml file record. (he pOl'ell[ orCllyible stuUl!ullllen hus/he righl (0 a {Unflu/ Iwunng. 
After the heDritlp. if the schoo/ s/ill dl!(ld/!.~ not (0 amend Ih~ f ecal',l, rll ~ pare'l l a/' elig ible student has (h e riRht to pJoc~ a 
statem ent wilh the record setlino forlh his or her view ubvut Ihe contl!SI~(/ in/oI'lJlutiol!." 

Relevant Information: 
On December 16th 2011 due to a FERPA filing I receivedl{b)(6), Kt(C) 
records froml(b)(6): (b)U(C) I School. 

Ischool 

1. ) I school records contain a lett er from M s. ~I~b:~t I stating I abused 
""='"-' sister llb){6). ql{~)(6) . (b)(7 I who t have sale custody of. The letter does not 
mention t have SOLE custody of l(b)(~) , II(b){6): (b) I mother has supervised 
visitation, and there is a State of Florida arrest warrant for l(b)(6): (b) I mother for 
child kidnapping. Her letter instructs the school authorities not to allow me on 
the school campus in violation of the TX and FL court order. I have mailed a 
letter and documentation (also included here) to be included in l{b)(6): (b) I records 
to address 1(b)(6), (b) I sitUation. No response. 
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2. My attorney and I since 28 th September have requested her emergency card to 

be amended. The court order states I am to be listed on alll~(b~)(~6)~, (b~) ~I,';"r.."".' 
Emergency records. TheF6)(6) ; (6)(7(tJ ISchool emergency card lists MrJ(b)(6). (b){7 I 
Hb)(6); (b las (b)(6). (b) I male parent and guardian. Mr.!(b)(6). (b Ihas no legal standing 
or status with regards to ( b)(6). (I He has no legal right to claim he is 1(6)(6); (b) I 
Oaddy or parent or guardian, or to be listed as her emergency contact . 

3. I have also asked th e school to include in her school record a list of All the 
schools and school districts ~ has attended since Kindergarten. Ms. ~ 
moved ~ to a different school district every year of her life since 
kindergarten. I even located ai(bJ{6l:!b)U{Cj lin Tampa where 
~was fo r 6 months andFbh61 161has no record of th at. l(b)(6): WS 1 year 

behind in school and failing courses atl(b)(6). (bJ I 

Yours truly, 

RE: School In Violation Of FERPA 
I hereby lodge an official complaint against the School District of .HILLSBOROUGH 
SCHOOL DISCTRIct: on behalf of f 61(6); (6 1 GEN~)(6 ) ; (b)(7(e) I who attends Hb)(6); (b)(7(C) 

~CHOOl fDr what \ believe to be: 

[ x] Inappropriate maintenance of records/content 
[x] A viola tion of the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as checked : 
[x] Challenge to Record or Content 
_x_ Inaccurate 
__ Misleading 

_x_Incomplete 
_x_ Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as: 
Title; ~ Gene ltb)(6); {b)(7(C) I Emergency Contact Card 
Person responsible for Entry or person currently maintaining recordl(b)(6). (b)(7(C) I School 

Date challenged content discovered: 28 th September 2011 

{x] Alleged Violations of Act or Regulations 
_ x_ Failure t o provide notifi cation of all rights (totally or in needed language) 

_ x_ Fa ilure t o publish loca l acce ss and hearing procedures 
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_ Inappropriate person(s) grant denied access 
_ Failure to provide interpretation assistance as requested 

_x_ Failure to provide requested hearing 
_x_ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing officer 
_x_ Failure of hearing officer to provide written opinion w ithin reasonable time 

_ Inappropriate sharing of confidential information 
_x_ Other: denial of all school documents 'In paper file; denial for up-date of school 

activities (this is part of school records), 

Date of Violation:28 and 29th September 2011- 3
rcl 

October 2011 

MaryEllen Elia, superintendent 

901 E Kennedy Blvd 

P.O. Box 3408 
Tampa, fL 33601 USA 

phone: (813)272-4000 

~alY E\I ~r" ~ 1i~~dl\C , kl~, fl, u~ 

(b)(6) (b)17(Cj 

[0)(')' (biitit) 
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U.S. Department of Education 
Family Compliance Office 

To whom it may conccrn, 

1111411 2 

",f',-,Y _-"' _ _ - -

On Scpt.ll,h 201 2 the Ofiicc of Civil rights received a letter of complaint that I had written about 

Sachem Central School District refusing to grant me a fonnal hearing under FERPA and they 

re(i!rrcd me to (his department. 

On June GUt 20121 had a 504 meeting lit (b)( ) School in regards to my 

daughterl[b){6J; (h)(7{C) I The school doctor (bl{ ). (b){7{ ) entered in a report which was 

extrcmely inaccurate and highly inflammatory and not accurately ba~ed or ba~ed at all on any of 

the medical report s that he had received prior to the meeting. He based most of his report on his 

version of conversations that he had over the phone with my daughter 's doctors and it is hear 

say. His versions of the conversations contradicts the hospital and doctors medical reports and 

statements. For example he statcs that my daughter was hospitalized for Fb)(6): 16j(7(C) t and 

not rnigralncs. He also states that I had hCT on a regimen ofm~r (b) I Thcse fal se statements can 

cause me custody of my child because that is tantamount fo abuse and be 

given evcry day it can eaust: Kidney failure. My daughter never suffered from ): 

she was hospitaJi zed for migraines which she suffers from. re\{6); (b)(7 I was a previous mt:dication 

that was used to treat her migraines and she was never overdosed on it. Most nfhis medical 

report is extremely inaccurate and misleading and I find it t:xtremely hard to believe that thi s was 

not done deliberately. I had a very contentious relationship with certain members o[the .o;;chool 
district and her 504 was hard won. 

I want a formal hearing und!;:r PERPA to correct this report . I had requested a fonnal hearing 

under FERrA aner my initia l requests to expunge or com:.:cllhc report were denied. The lonnal 

request under FERP A was also denied or simply not acknowledged. 

Attached please find documentation to support my position. More documentation can be 

furnished as needed. 

Your attention to this mattcr would bc greatly appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

(0)(') ; (b)U(e) 
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1 ~1(6I , (b1(7,C) 

March 28, 201 2 

Fam ily Policy Compliance Office 

US Department of Education 

400 Maryland Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20202·4605 

Re: h~)(5); (b)(7 I school in violation of FERPA 

:;/ ::: j:;) 

LJ 

I hereby lodge an officia l complainl against the of Oceanside Union Free School District, 

Oceanside, New York on behaH O'ffn~)~~;:~J~fclf!i~;asTci.~::;~~ attends l(b)(6) (b){i{C) ISchool #2 for 
what I believe to be inappropriate r and a violation of the Family 
Educational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974. 

The nature of the complaint is as follows: 

Challenge to record or content (incomplete) 

Record challenged may be identified as . 

ll(b;..I;..(6;..I,;..(b;..)(7;..,_C)'--__ -lIEducal ion fi le maintained by Oceanside School District 

Date challenged content discovered: March 26, 201 2 

Alleged Violations 01 Act or regulations: 

Failure to provide parent with access to complete education file: The district has refused to provi de me 
access to my son's complete ed ucation fil e, including all corresponden ce, emai ls and notes authored by 
school personnel and administrat ion which are directly related to my son . 

, I 
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(b)( ); (b)( ( ) 

Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, DC 20202-8520 

RE: l(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

Icbj(6); (bj(7(C) 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

ct' ~chool 

July 13,2012 

{III 
,II/ 
I .' 

iJiI 

---

Enclosed please find the Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERP A) Complaint 

Fonn with attachments on behalf Ofkb)(6); (b)U(C) I. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me directly atl(b)(6); (b)(7(C) I. If I 

am not available, please contactl(b)(6); (b)U(C) I atl~)(6) 5b)(7(C) 

v cry truly yours, 

• 
P AJ Coordinator 

=!l.LSC Main Office: SS Colvin Avenue, Alhany, New York 12206 
(518) 462-0765· (SUO) 462-2922 • fax (518) 427-8352· www.lasnny.org 
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February 6, 2012 

To Whom It May Concern: 
ny _____ _ 

My nwne is ~1I61(61 (b)(7 I and r graduated fi-om the University of~ at their Ii?!!!)- Wb)(6); (61(t(e) 
location, May 2011. I now have a Master of Science in Counseling degree in Community Counseling 
and am working as a Licensed Associate ProfessionaJ counselor (LAPC). 

55 Days ago, from the date of this letter, I brou ht in a signed, written request to the University of 
~ eo Center, to be sent to 1(6)(6); (b) I (b , (b)( the Chair of Graduate Studies in the School of 
Education and Behavioral Sciences, at the rnain@)(6):(b){1 I branch, per her instructions. I requested to 
sec my educationa1 file to view its exact contents. In partiCUlar, there was a document that was 
produced during my internship for the program, that was in question in tenns of its whereabouts; no 
one at the University seemed to have a straightforward question as to where this document was and if it 
was in my file or not. 

I was told to talk to l(b){6) (b) 11(b){6)' (h) I to find out where this docwnent was, so I contacted her via 
email and stated that I wanted to view my educational file (At that point, I had already sent her a 
written request but Wlsigned). In an email response she stated, "I would like you to call me please, 
1(b)(6) I We will get your fi1es to you directly after that." 1 stated in a question whether she needed a 
signed written request and that I wanted to have written rornmunication, and she replied in an email 
stating, "You do need a handwritten signature on your request for educational records. They will most 
certainly be provided to you." So, I had a signed, written request sent to her per her instructions, and 
called her at the number she requested. 

She talked to some of the staff to find out about the missing document. She talked to the stafr member 
who had the docmnent previously and the staff stated it no longer existed (this same staff person stated 
in an email to me that she did not know where the docmnent was or if it existed) and then staff person 

let me know this. However. afterwards. in an email, (I stiU have) ( reported to 
I would still like to sec the contents of my educational file in the 45 days they 

require, due to contradictory answers I was still receiving from the University. 

1 expected to receive my files via mail due to 1{6)(6); (b) II(b)(6). (b)U l stating '"we will get your files to you 
directly" and their policy which stales: " Part:nts or eligible students have the right to inspect and review 
aU of the student's educational records maintained by the school. Schools are not required to provide 
copies of materials in educational records unless, for reasons such as great distance, it is impossible for 
parents or eligible students to inspect the records. Schools may charge a fee for copies:' I live 3 hours 
away from the main cam us where they hold the records, therefore. files were going to be sent to me 
and copies made. (b)( ), (b) 1(b){6). (b) I did not respond to thi s email, even though I had a written request 
sent to her office and told her in \\>Titing I still wanted to view my file, The University of~ has 
neglected to contact me in any way or to allow me to view my educational file upon my requesl, with 
sufficient timt: of 45 days to do so. 

Please let me know what can be done from here. 

Thankir.\I;;o;,;u~,=--, l(b){6); (b)(7(C) 
~I(b)(6) ; (b)n 

L-____ --' 
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August 20, 2012 

Dale P. King 
Director 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20202·5920 

" c·, '.--"-_ 

Re: Disclosure of Non·Directory Information at f :1. {o)lT] University of (ORO) lb}\ f{l,.,l 

Dear Mr. King: 

As a courtesy notice to the Family Policy complian~e Office (FPCO'. W~6r (oW J University of 
Pennsylvania is voluntarily' notifying the FPeO of a recent incident of madvertent disclosure 
of student information. The following information outlines the disclosure and how it 
occurred. what steps were taken in response to the incident and steps planned or in 
progress to prevent future similar incidents from occurring. 

On August 14, 2012 our Student Accounts Office sent an email message to students that 
did not meet their minimum amount due for the Fall 2012 semester. The email involved a 
merge process that included the student's email address and minimum balance due. The 
email was sent to 488 students. Wednesday morning. August 15, 2012 it was discovered 
that the message sent to each student included the merge listing of all students so each 
student also received the emaH address and balance of the other students. The email 
message did not contain any student identification numbers or other identifying information 
that would enable a person to access the student's account. 

@~6) , lb)(i J University sent a message of apology August 15, 2012 to aU 488 students having 
received the initial email message. In this message, the university informed the students 
that their email address and balance was s!lared with other students. As part of that 
message. the university apologized for the error and explained that tl1e university would 
assess its procedures and . to help prevent such disclosures in the 
future. Contact information for ControHer. was iisted for students to ask 
questions· or voice concerns. 

The university routinely sends email messages to our students. However, in tllis particular 
case. It is our belief this was an isolated incident of human error. Procedures have been 
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1 
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1 
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1 
1 
1 
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Complaint Under The Family Educational Rigbts And Privacy Act 
(FERPA) 

February 17,2012 

TO: f mllily I)oliey Compliance Office 
U.S. fJcp~lrlmenl of Education 
400 Maryland Avt:nue. S. W. 
Washington,D.C.20202-4605 

RE: School In Violation or FERPA 

, ';i . ,I , 
" , 
'.1 . 

1 herehy lodge an official complaint against the School District Of~~1}cJ on behalf of 
\ (b){6), (bj(I(Cj ,who attends! (b)(6).{b)U{C) ISchool Wilming on, Vermont for what 

I helieve to be: 

[ ] Inappropriate maintt:nance of records! content 
IX ] A violation of the Family Ed.ucational Rights and Privacy Act of 1974 

The nature of the complaint is checked: 

I. ! Challenge to Record or Con lent 

Inaccurdte 
_____ Misleading 
__ Incomplete 
X Inappropriate 

Record challenged may be identified as; 

Tille: Student Statement FornI 

Date: 11/10/1 J 

Person rcsponsihle for Entry or person currently maintaining record: 
I lbX.l , (b~j(CI /APRN, 

Date challenged content di scovered 2116/ 12 
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I 1 Alleged Violnfions of Act or RegulatioDs 

__ Fai lur!! to provide notifiCo;1tioil of all rights (totally or in need of language) 

_ Fai lure to publish local access and hearing proc!!dures 

__ Inappropriatc pcrsun(s) grant denied access 

__ Failure to provide interpre tation assistance as rcquest\!d 

_ Failure to provide rcqueskd hearing 

___ Failure to provide uninvolved hearing olTicer 

yailure of hearing o nicer to provide written opinion within rcasonahlc time 

,Ii " 
~,( Inappropriate sharing of conlidcntiai infonnation 

,( 

/

' X Other: Mr. Wa1r:1hared a document from my son's medical record without parental 

, consent. 

Date of Vio lation: 11 / 10/ 11 
Date Violation Discovered ifdifferem from above: 21 16120 12 

,,!!!!!!,~g;,.j;>"I·lnciple ot'Schuol Mr. tb)(l::in
O 

t) 

Su~rintendant 0 (bW I Dr. 101m Rizzo. 
L------' 

Yours Trulv 

\ 
I 

School Nurse:1 { 
L/ ______________________ ~~W~6~1; ~=~~~_Cl ______________________ ~ 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
OFFICE FOR CIVIL RIGHTS 

500 WEST MADISON ST., SUITE 1475 
ClIICAGO,II. 6066 1-4544 

Director 
Family Policy Compliance Office 
U.S. Department ot'Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington , D.C. 20202-5920 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

f [ . ., ? 7-
", I · ,. 

Re: OCR #05-12-1 140 

Rt-:GION V 
ILUNOIS 
INDIANA 
IOWA, 
MINNtsar ..... 
NORnl DAKOTA 
WISCONSIN 

On January 26, 20 12. the U.S. Department of Education, Office for Civil Rights (OCR), received 
the enclosed complainlielter in which lhe Complainant alleged that the Metropolitan School 
District of Wayne Township (Distri ct), in Indianapo lis, fndiana, sUbjected his son to 
discriminat ion 0 11 the basis o f disabili ty . On February 16, 20 12, the Complainant informed OCR 
that he wished to withdraw the above-referenced OCR complaint. Based on this request, OCR 
has dismissed the disabi lity di scrimination allegations effective lhe dale of thi s letter. 

addition 10 the Complninan\ 's allegations o f d isability dbcrimination, hi s complaint also 
Idicated that he had concerns about possible privacy violations by the District. OCR does not 

lave jurisd iction over such concerns, and therefore, we are forwarding thl! complai nt to your 
..)llice to r processing. Additionally, we are enclos ing a copy or OC R's notice to the Complainant 
regarding the forwarding o f his complaint. 

If you have ~ny questions regarding this letter, pkase contact Mr. Tim AkJar, Equal Opportunity 
Specialist, at (312) 730·1623 or by e·mail at TimOlhy,Aklarwk d.gov. 

Enclosures 

Sincerf" lv 
(0)(6), (0)(7(C) 

'Jefrrey Turnbull 
Team Leader 

The Department of Education's mission is to promote student achit:vcment and preparation for global competilivcness 
by fostering edu~ational e)(~:ellt:ncc and ensuring equal acct:s.~ . 

www.cd.gov 
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(b)(6). 
Dear Mr. (b)(1(C) 

UNITED STATES DEPA RTMENT OF EDUCATION 
OFFICE FOR C)VIL ruG-IlTS 

suo WESTMADTSON ST., SUITE 1475 
CHICAGO, IL 60661 -4544 

FED 2 7 LOiL 

Rc: OCR #05-12-1 140 

REGION V 
IU J NO!S 
l ~nlANA 

IOWA 
Ml""~I3S0TA 
NORTH DAKOTA 
WISCONSIN 

On January 26, 2012, the U.S. DeparLment of Education (DepartmcnO. Office for Civil 
Rights (OCR), received the above-referenced complaint you tiled against the 
Metropolitan School District of Wayne Township (District) "I[cging discrimi nation based 
on disability. 

On February 16, 20 12, you info n11ed OCR that you wished to withdraw the disability 
disc·rimination nllcgations in the above·refcrenccd OCR complaint. Based on this request, 
OCR is dismiss ing your complaint effective the date of thi s letter. 

In addition to your allegations of disability discrimination, your complaint Jetter also 
indicated that you had concerns about possible priva~y violations by the District. '[he 
U. S. Department of Educatio n's Family Policy Compli um;e Office (FPCO) may have 
jurisdiction over such concerns. There fore, we willlorwani your written complaint letter 
to fpC O at the following add ress: 

Family Policy Compliance Onice 
(). S. Department of Education 
400 Maryland Avenue, SW 
Washington, D.C. 20202-5920 

This concludes OCR's consideration of this complaint. If ynu have any questions 
regarding thi s letter, please contact Mr. Tim AkIar, Equal Opportunity Speciali st, at 
(3 12)730-1623 or by c-mail at Timuthy.AklarCa:,ed.gov. 

~; , 

(b)(6); (b)(7(C) 

':I ellt'ey Turnbull 
Team Leader 

The Department ofEdticat ion 's m ission is to promote studr:n! Ilch,ievcment and preparation for global CUlUl'lel il ivcness 
by fosterillg coucalionai excellence and cn~"Uri ng equaJ access. 

www.cd.gov 
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 

AUG ,1 3 llIoo 

MEMORANDUM 

TO; 

FROM: 

Victoria Edwards 
Chief Compliance Officer 
FSA, Progmm Co e~-~ 

Michael Deshjeld~J,~~~2: 
Deputy Assistant r' 

or Jnvestigations 

SUBJECT: (bl(6l (blm 
Hotline Tracking Nwnber 

.--------, 
: -' 

: " 
I '; ~ 

; Ii· ... ' • I. I 
' .. '-

p .. 
'.' f . 

The attached anonymous complaint was received by Ihe Inspector General 's Hotline 
concenting! (R){6) (b)(7(CI lin Salt Lake City, Utah. The 
complainant aUeged that student files are left out so others may view them. Also. it was 
stated that students IlfC not allowed to get information regarding their cIock hours. I am 
referring the complaint to yom office for review and any action you deem appropriate. 

No response to this office is necessary unless you feel there are matters that need to be 
brought to our attention. 

If you have any questions concerning this referral. please feel free to contact me on 202· 
245-6900. 

Attaclunents 

cc; OPEPD-FERPA 

The Department ufEducatiOll'S ml$SiOll is 10 promote rtudenl achievan!'.l\t and p{~o!linn for global cumpcl itivencss by fostCling clucationai 
ext:eUcncc;mel cn5Uring equal ac~. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000900



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000901



7(a). Ify( , .... have been denied access to education records: Provide the specific nature uftbe 
records, the date on which you requested access, the name of the official to whom you made the 

, request, and any responses received. 

~). J~o;;;'b~79u'ehiltP$ education recordS h'!ve bt;en improperly disclosed: Provide the date on 
which ~ecords were disclosed or the date you learned the records were disclosed, the name 
orthe scbool official wbo disclosed the records (if known), the specific nature uftbe records 
disclosed, and to whom tbe records were disclosed. 

(c). /fYOIl are seeking (0 amend education recol'ds: Provide the nature DC the record you are 
seeking to amend, what exact information in the record you wisb to amend, tbe date you 
submitted a request to amend. the name of the official to whom you made the request, and any 
responses received. 

l tll' llb){6) , {b)(7{G) I School hanctb(lOk Ruk ) 4. I sp~cifical1y slates that. "]n compliance with the 
pmvisions <I i' Ik Family Educat ional '~ ;ghls :-md I' rival,'y At·t, (b)l ), (b) l ) School maintains the 
wiltidcniiaiity \)f studcnt cducntional records." IlowC'vcr. the SI; 100 VI\) a e t IS 0I1e in my case, as stated 
1J ... low, Th.: C'.~pla!1UlioJ1 below also ,giv.:s reasons why there has bee11 a delay in complaining to fER..PA . 
There has 11.1$11 bcen a lrcsh dellial on 1f t 1120 12 of my FERPA violation co,;nplai,,,, 
5/26/2009: While my grade a.~~p":" ,<:':'~w::a:~'~,:i '::'~"'::"~'~:'~~~~~~~~~~~~~~:ll~,~:~;:~:~; hlw school spoke with then director ) Siale -
Bflr ofCa liiomia ( 1-213-165·1 50U) regarding my exam. 

___ 512712 009: WithoUllIlY knowledge I I gfftdc appeal was slilI going on, 
the Rl!gisf fC lr I;\xed my otlicial tran script 1(, told me on the phone thai she had faxed il. 
Then!h\! Regi:';lrar jOell! me an CllIail that my !t'anscript and will mDil a copy also. My grades 
were al dispule at thai lime. bUllhcy rciellScd Ih~ transcript anyw<ly. 
5/27/2009: My re.~ [l()l1se 10 hcr email was Ihal iI rnigili liol he a gUtxi idea to send my lnmscript while my 
appeal W<lS being processed. Illever gave her ally wriUcn pcrmiss ioilio felea~c nly (I'fln~ripl and Olll;e it 
was done it W~jO too laic t(lr me. My grades are still inllispute tilllhi.~ day and cnn l10l ~ reJcnsed. 
512812(101): The Dean (l(fered me a deallh<ll if I passed the Califomia Bar exam, I can return to the ,<;<:hool, 
rl.! lnh~ a cOllrse and if I pass, then get a JD. However. reee.ntly [ I()tllld oul lhm rule does nOI cx isl an wht~re 
the rulcbook and the IflW sch(1I,11 mt:rgcd with lil£lmD.JnivcJ'sily <lnd the \'!: is no 5ueh rule with (b)( ): So, 
the De.1n's oll'cr at thai t ime SlOpped me from tilill~ FERI'A violation. l-knee, there is a delay in filing. 
8/10n011 : J weill to s ~(' til !.' DeLlIl. Its I became aWi\T£ ora law5uit <'gainsllhe schoollrOill n Sltldcnt of my 
c1flss. and (me vfllie cla im.~ in the suit is FERPA violation. On Ihat dny, the 1.>e:t11 told me thar sh~ spnkl' 10 
1)~;ml{b )(6) , ( I (no lon~er wort..s Ihere) back in May of2009 regnnling what is th l~ clig.ibility tilT wkillg the 
b"r. l'!lat is 111(' tir~1 lilllt' I heard she spoke 10 him fl llIl lhal is whclI Ihe ~dlOOI rd" ascd illY transcript 1.0 

Jlb){61: lb)(7{GJ lof (;al State 9(11' with(jl~~~.".::jft~~pft) "R I. 

8. Describe briefly wbat steps you have taken, if any, to resolve your complaints with school 
officials and their response, if any: 

90 

12/812011: Wrote to the Dean regarding FERPA violat ion, but did nnl get any response. 
1212112011: WrOte to the President of thel(blM (b\1 rtc\ I 
' /11120121(b)l6J. lbl(7lGJ tej ected my complaint, stating that they would not respond to my emaiJs 
an)11l0re. 
J 11212012: Contacted_ FERP A customer support for a complaint foml: 
112712012: Received the form. Gave me a fax number. 
Il3l nO I2: Faxed the rOml to US DeplofEd 

fb\{!I. (b)(1(C! 

Complainant's signaturc; 1 \ I--___ ~Dat. 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000902



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000903



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000904



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000905



(b ( (b ( ( 

epic.org 14-04-15-ED 20150401 FOIA Release 000906




